S DEFENSE
- m;% LOGISTICS
o\ I I 5 AGENCY

Wildland Fire Equipment 2022







Wildland Fire Equip
from DLA

We are proud to present this special catalog spotlighting wildland fire equipment Contents
available from FedMall. From hand tools to protective gear, FedMall offers a .
variety of products that carry our service guarantees: About This Catalog ........................................ 2

« Easy Requisitions - See It. Buy It. Get It

« Flexible - Featuring Multiple Ordering Options

« Reliable - Delivering the ProductsYou Need,WhereYou Need Them
 Anywhere - Assuring Global Delivery Hand Tools
o Anytime - Supporting 24/7 Purchasing Sheaths
o More - Offering Extensive Product Selection
« Safe - Providing Easy Compliance

Wildland Fire Equipment

Handles and Handle Wedges

Hoses and Gaskets ........cccveveueueeeueinecirinicinineieieeneieinesesensecneesenes 6
The items in this publication are also available online. Visit us at: Water-Handling ACCeSSOLIES .......ccceueeuerreeceremrencerersecerensencenes 7
hitps://www.fedmall.mil Pumps and ACCESSOTIES ......ccurureururereueirieieirireaeireeaeeseeneneeaeaees 11

Chainsaw ACCESSOTIES .....cureuurerreucurerererserreacssesseacesessesessesscacenes 13

FUEL StOrAZE ...vucvreuieireecieirecireirecirctseetset ettt seaeasesseaeene 14

Batteries ......cccoviviiiiiiiiiiiiccic s 14

Headlamps and Lightsticks .......ccccccceeeniviocininincnenincnenrccnnes 15

FAESt AL oottt aeneeaeaeneeaeenes 15

Personal Protection ..........ccocveueeeeureurecurerrecusersecenenseceensecenes 17

Packs and ACCESSOTIES .....c.cccuevrecuerrecirerrecireiseeeseneeeesenecaeenes 22

Canteens, Water Bags and AcCCeSSOries .........cveeurerrecurerrencenee 23

Food-Handling Equipment ............cccccececuneuneuncucicrcecneceennens 25

Sleeping Bags and AccesSOries ..........cocvuvcuvcuniicicincincincincnnes 25

Personal Grooming Aids ..........ccccveureeeurerreocinerrencenerrccererseennes 27

Packaging Material ........c.cceoeveureocineirencinernecinernecnnensecenenseennes 27

PalS oottt sttt 29

Weather Gear .........ccvcuveeuneuricuriunieireeeieiseieieisesesesseaesseaseaesaees 29

| Exgivin(eYa}] DXSUTEES crrerererercrrrrererrrrerrererererverererrrrrererererercrverereceree 30

Aviation EQUIPIMENt .......ccccovviviiiiininininiiiiiiniecccnens 31

Marking Material .........cccoccoveveecnieineiniencineeneneenenseennns 31

Incident Sign Kit COmMpPONents .........cccoceeeeeureerecurerrecurersecenee 32

General Information

National Fire Cache System ..........coccceeuveemneurecmeurencnncnneennees 33
Requisitioning from the Defense Logistics Agency .............. 35
Federal CUStOMETS .......cocuveucureurecircireeieineeisetseaeesesseaeesesseaeenes 35
State and Local CUSTOMETS .....c.cocureureueeerreeercrreeneereeeresseaeenes 35
DLA Customer Assistance Representatives .............cccececucee. 35
DLA Wildland Fire Program Points of Contact .................... 36
Additional DLA IteMS ...c..coveueueucmemeeeneeenenenensensenensensesensens 36
Indexes

NFES Index (NSN Cross-Reference) ..........cceeeeevveeeereeenenenes 39
Alphabetical INdeX ....c.ccocoeurereeirinieirineieireceireeeiceeeseee s 51
INSN INAEX ovrveiriieciciicieieieneeeeceseeeeaeaeeensessesensesseaenscaeaenaes 53

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/ | 1



About This Catalog

This Wildland Fire Equipment Catalog is
the basic supply publication for use by the
U.S. Forest Service (USFS), Bureau of Land
Management (BLM), Bureau of Indian
Affairs (BIA), U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service
(USF&WS), National Park Service (NPS),
State and Local governments, and other
Forest Service-sponsored participants in
the government-wide wildland firefighting
effort.

This catalog contains descriptions and
ordering data for wildland fire protection
equipment and supplies managed by DLA.
Each item is indexed alphabetically by name
and numerically by National Stock Number
(NSN) and National Fire Equipment System
(NFES) number.

Your suggestions for improving this catalog

are invited at all times. Items will be deleted
or added as needed, provided they meet

the criteria established by DLA, USFS and
BLM. Questions or comments should be
directed to the DLA WFPP email address at
DLAWFPP@dla.mil

Specification References

The specifications cited in catalog descriptions
may undergo a series of revisions (indicated by
successive suffix letters) to keep current with
industry changes and agency needs. Because

it is not feasible to show the latest revision on
the catalog publication date, only the basic
specification is referenced in this catalog.
Although NSN items are always procured under
the latest edition of a specification in effect at
the time of procurement, on-hand stock that
was procured under a previous edition of a
specification will be issued until the supply is
depleted.

The National Stock Number

The National Stock Number (NSN) is used for
requisitioning, new procurements, existing
contracts, shipments, shippers’ invoices,
payments, cataloging, stock records, etc.
Accordingly, the items in this catalog are
identified by 13-digit NSNs. To obtain items in
this catalog, please visit https://www.fedmall. mil/
or call 1-877-DLA-CALL (352-2255).

| Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil



About This Catalog

Prices

The prices in the publication are subject to review
and change on 1 October of each Fiscal year. In
most cases, the prices remain in effect through
September 30th of the following year. However,
from time to time, it is necessary to make changes
without notice. This happens when new contract
prices are significantly higher or lower in which
case adjustments must be made. To obtain the most
current prices, please check the price in FedMall
at https://www.fedmall.mil, or call the DLA LNO.
To obtain a PDF copy of this catalog, contact DLA
WEFPP at DLAWFPP@dla.mil.

For the latest infc
news about the

Program, visit o

https://www.fed

Unit of Issue Reference

Package
Pair
Quart

Note:The name or nomenclature used in this publication
may not be the Approved Item Name recorded in the Federal
Catalog System. In many cases, a name more oriented to our
customers is provided.

Icon Key

The following is a list of icons used in this publication and
the information each icon represents:

®

2827

Key information to help buying decisions.

Product has been certified to meet or

exceed the U.S. Environmental Protection
Agency Recovered Material Advisory Notice
(RMAN) standard for recovered materials as
specified in the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Act Section 6002 Comprehensive
Procurement Guideline.

Product is part of a specific standard pack.
Standard pack is a guide to how many items
are packed in a single case. Standard pack
does not mean “minimum order.”

Product with biodegradable packing materials
as required by U.S. Navy’s Plastics Removal in
Marine Environments program

Product is free of cadmium, lead an d/or
mercury, and chemicals on the list of “31
Priority Chemicals.”

Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) is
available.

Contact us for more information.

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil |



Hand Tools

Hand Tools

Combination Tool, Fire Fighter’s
(Fire Line Combination Tool)

Combination pick and shovel can be folded for easy transport. Similar to an
army entrenching tool and features a 41” handle and serrations on shovel edges
for cutting light brush. Intended for use on wildland fire-lines and for general
forest work and trail maintenance. Forest Service Spec 5100-325. (NFES #1180)

For replacement tool handle, see NSN 5120-01-296-3592.
i Std. pack: 10

5120-01-240-2120 EA

Mattock (PulaskiTool)

This ax-and-hoe combination tool is designed for fire-line digging and
chopping. Cutting edges: 3-3/8” (hoe); 4-1/2”

(ax); handle 36” long. Forest Service Spec 5100-355. (NFES #0146)

(ax); Fiberglass handle 42” long. Forest Service Spec 5100-355. (NFES #0258)

For replacement tool handle (wood only), see NSN 5110-01-137-7507
i Std. pack: 10

5120-00-293-3467 36" EA
5120-01-679-2683 42" EA

Rake, Forest Fire (McLeod Tool)

Fire-line digging tool is a rake-and-hoe combination. Handle is 48” long. Forest
Service Spec 5100-353. (NFES #0296)

For McLeod Tool Sheath, see NSN 8465-01-136-4718.
i Std. pack: 10

4210-00-203-3512  AbilityOne Width: 11" EA

Rake, Forest Fire
(Collapsible Firefighting Rake)

Collapsible metal rake is designed for fire-line construction. Features stainless
steel tines that extend to 16” in width. Features a foam-grip handle. Lengths:
59-1/2” (extended) and 49-2/5” (collapsed). Weight: 3.3 Ibs. REC Drawing
No. 90-5700C. (NFES #0659)

i Std. pack: 10
4210-01-387-1392 EA

Rake, Forest Fire
(Forest Fire Rake)

Tool is designed for fire-line digging. Features triangular cutting heads on a 12”-
wide hoe-type frame. Consists of four mowing- machine cutter blades riveted to
a steel frame. Straight handle is 52” long. Forest Service Spec 5100-284.

(NFES #1807)

For Fire Rake Tool Sheath, see NSN 8465-01-592-1365.

i Std. pack: 10

4210-00-540-4512  AbilityOne EA

Shovel, Hand (Forest Fire Shovel)

Designed especially for fighting wildland fires. Features solid shank and straight
handle. Handle is 34” long. Forest Service Spec 5100-326. (NFES #0171)

For Shovel Tool Sheath, see NSN 8465-01-136-4719.
i Std. pack: 10

5120-00-965-0609  AbilityOne EA

Gage, Sharpening (Sharpening Gauge)

This highly portable gauge makes easy work of

refurbishing and inspecting fire tools in the shop

or the field. Contains guides for axes, shovels,

Pulaski tools, combination tools and McLeod

tools. Aluminum construction is 7.5 x 20.5 x 0.3 cm in size. Instructions clearly
printed on both sides. MTDC Drawing 846. (NFES #0510)

i Std. pack: 10 or 100
5210-01-324-2776 EA

Extinguisher, Fire (Fire Extinguisher)

Designed for extinguishing small fires. Ratings are
based on UL 711 testing, which uses the following
classes: Class A: Wood and paper fires; Class B:
Flammable liquid fires; Class C: Can be used in

the presence of charged electrical circuits. Weights
noted are the approximate amount of extinguishing
agent with which charged extinguishers are supplied.
Please note that multi-purpose phosphate and
bicarbonate leaves a powdery residue that can
damage delicate instruments.

Dry chemical for class A:B:C: Type fires (multi-purpose phosphate).

Rating is 20A:120B: C: with a 20-1b. charge. Has stored pressure and is
ref illable. Wall-mounting bracket included. (NFES #0307)

4210-00-889-2492 EA

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/



Sheaths/Handles and Handle Wedges

Sheaths

Sheath, Fire, Rake, Plastic

(Fire Rake Sheath)

Molded plastic sheath accommodates a fire rake. Riveted with washers on both sides. Color number 12199 of
FED-STD-595C. Forest Service Spec. 5100-316. (NFES #0293)

For use with Fire Rake NSN 4210-00-540-4512.

8465-01-592-1365

Orange EA

Handles and Handle Wedges

Handle, Replacement, Combi-Tool
(Tool Handle)

A. Hardwood handle, tapered working end fits metal ferrule with hinged tool and locking nut.

Forest Service Drawing MTDC 736. (NFES #1168)
Replacement handle for the Fire Line Combination Tool NSN 5120-01-240-2120.

A
i Std. pack: 12
5120-01-296-3592 Length: 41" EA
Handle, Pulaski Tool
(Tool Handle)
B. Solid hickory handle. Forest Service Drawing MTDC 632. Forest Service Spec 5100-355.
(NFES #1857)
Replacement handle for Pulaski Tool NSN 5120-00-293-3467. B
i Std. pack: 12
5110-01-137-7507 Length: 36" EA
For your convenience, this catalog
is also available in electronic form.
To receive a PDF copy contact DLA WFPP at:
DLAWFPP@dla.mil
Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/ 5




Hoses and Gaskets

Hoses and Gaskets

Hose Assembly, Nonmetallic, Fire Fighting
(Synthetic Fire Hose)

Lined, synthetic, woven-jacket hose is lightweight with aluminum rocker lug
couplings. Working pressure: 450 psi. Forest Service Spec 5100-187.

A. Type 1, standard synthetic hose.

This 1” diameter hose features 1”, 11-1/2 NPSH thread couplings. Weight:
9.38 Ibs. (NFES #1238)

i Std. pack: 2

4210-01-166-8122  AbilityOne White LG(contain one 100 FT)
This 1-1/2” diameter hose features 1-1/2”, 9 NH thread couplings. Weight:

15.88 Ibs. (NFES #1239)
i Std. pack: 2

4210-01-165-6597  AbilityOne White LG(contain one 100 FT)
B. Type II, abrasion- and heat-resistant synthetic hose with external
elastomeric coating.

This 1” diameter hose features 1”, 11-1/2 NPSH thread couplings.

(NFES #0932)
i Std. pack: 2
4210-01-526-3000 Yellow

AbilityOne LG(contain one 100 FT)

This 1-1/2” diameter hose features 1-1/2”, 9 NH thread couplings.

(NFES #0933)
i Std. pack: 2
4210-01-526-2977  AbilityOne

Yellow LG(contain one 100 FT)

Hose Assembly, Nonmetallic Synthetic
(Synthetic Garden Hose)

Lightweight hose features a woven synthetic jacket and is lined. The
5/8”- diameter hose features 3/4”, 11-1/2 NH threaded coupling
(standard garden hose threads). Operating pressure is 200 psi. To be
used for mop-up operations, pumper protection and miscellaneous
applications. (NFES #1016)

This is a component of Mop-Up Kit NSN 4210-01-321-4206.

i Std. pack: 2

4210-01-167-1061  AbilityOne LG( 20LG/case)

Band, Retaining Fire Hose
(Fire Hose Retaining Band)
Rubber band for securing rolled fire hose.

Length: 9-1/2”; Width: 1-3/8”; Thickness: 0.063”.
(NFES #0727)

i Std. pack: 1

4210-01-529-8489 Red BX(contains 325 EA)

Hose Assembly, Nonmetallic, Fire Fighting
(High-Pressure Fire Hose)

High-pressure fire hose features 17, 11-1/2 NPSH
compression wedge couplings. Braided hose has
a 3/4” inside diameter. Working pressure: 600 psi.
Forest Service Spec 5100-185. (NFES #1220)

i Std. pack: 2

4210-00-595-1838 LG(contains 50 FT)

Hose Assembly, Nonmetallic, Fire Fighting
(Rubber Suction Fire Hose)

Suction fire hose with rocker-lug couplings

is made of rubber and fabric with wire

reinforcement. Forest Service Spec 5100-184.

Couplings per Forest Service Spec 5100-108.

This 1-1/2” diameter hose features a 1-1/2”, 9 NH threaded coupling.

(NFES #1808)
i Std. pack: 4
4210-00-889-1774 LG(contains 8 FT)

This 1-1/2” diameter hose features a 1-1/2”, 9 NH threaded coupling.
(NFES #0115)
i Std. pack: 4

4210-00-889-1775

Gasket, Fire Hose
(Fire Hose Gasket)
Designed for fire hose connections, this gasket is

made of synthetic rubber and is circular in shape.
Forest Service Spec 5100-190.

LG(contains 10 FT)

For 1” nominal waterway diameter. Has a 1-1/16”
inside diameter and a 1-7/16” outside diameter.
Thickness: 1/8”. (NFES #0743)
This is a component of Mop-Up Kit NSN 4210-01-321-4206.
i Std. pack: 20
5330-00-720-2621 PG(contains 10 EA)

For 1-1/2” nominal waterway diameter. Has a 1-9/16” inside diameter
and a 2-1/16” outside diameter. Thickness: 1/8”. (NFES #0254)
This is a component of Mop-Up Kit NSN 4210-01-321-4206.
i Std. pack: 20
5330-00-239-1873  AbilityOne

Orange PG(contains 10 EA)

For 2” nominal waterway diameter. Has a 2-1/16” inside diameter
and a 2-3/8” outside diameter. Thickness: 1/8”. (NFES #0742)

i Std. pack: 20

5330-00-239-1875 PG(contains 10 EA)

For 2-1/2” nominal waterway diameter. Has a 2-9/16” inside diameter
and a 3-3/16” outside diameter. Thickness: 3/16”. (NFES #2326)

i Std. pack: 20

5330-00-239-1877 PG(contains 10 EA)

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/



Woater-Handling Accessories

Water-Handling Accessories

Unless otherwise noted, the working pressure of all items
under this heading is 600 psi.

All flow rates are at 100 psi flowing pressure.

%” connections in this catalog use GHT (Garden Hose
Thread) threads and 11-1/2 NH threads interchangeably;
both designations are the same threads.

This catalog includes some threads that are specific to
the USDA Forest Service and do not follow the NFPA
standard. We indicate the threads used on each item.

The National Fire Protection Association (NFPA)
standard calls for %” and larger connections to be NH
(national standard) threads. The wildland agencies have
adopted this, except for %” and 1” connections. The %”
connections shall be %” 11-1/2 NH (rather than the
NFPA standard of %” 7.5 to 8 NH), and 1” shall be NPSH
(straight pipe) thread.

All female connections come with gaskets in place.

All aluminum-threaded items are hard-coated for
durability.

Coupling, Hose, Fire Fighting
(Fire Hose Thread Adapter)

Thread adapter features aluminum couplings with a
600 psi test pressure. Forest Service Spec 5100-107.

1-1/2”, 9 NH female and a 1-1/2”, 11-1/2 NPSH male.
(NFES #0006)

fa Std. pack: 10 or 60

4210-01-079-9284 EA
1-1/2”,11-1/2 NPSH female and a 1-1/2”, 9 NH male. (NFES #0007)

iia Std. pack: 10 or 60

4210-01-079-9283 EA
Coupling, Hose, Fire Fighting
(Fire Hose Double Female Connector)

Double female connection has aluminum couplings with
a 600 psi test pressure. Forest Service Spec 5100-107.

Both ends are 17, 11-1/2 NPSH. Female, swivel
couplings. (NFES #0710)

i Std. pack: 10 or 60

4210-01-080-1457 EA
Both ends are 1-1/2”, 9 NH. (NFES #0857)

i Std. pack: 10 or 60

4210-01-081-8749 EA

Coupling, Hose, Fire Fighting
(Fire Hose Double Male Connector)
Double male connection with center wrenching.
Has aluminum couplings with a 600 psi test
pressure. Measures 2” long overall. Forest Service
Spec 5100-107.
Both ends are 17, 11-1/2 NPSH. (NFES #0916)
i Std. pack: 10 or 60
4210-01-080-1458 EA
Both ends are 1-1/2”, 9 NH. (NFES #0856)
i Std. pack: 10 or 60
4210-01-079-9285 EA

Cap, Hose
(Fire Hose Cap with Chain)
Aluminum fire hose threaded cap for use on fire
equipment. Furnished with gasket and chain. 600 psi
operating pressure. Forest Service Spec 5100-107.
17, 11-1/2 NPSH. (NFES #0732)
fa Std. pack: 10 or 60
4210-01-082-0575 EA

1-1/2”, 9 NH. (NFES #2210)
i Std. pack: 10 or 60
4210-01-081-8751 EA

Reducer, Hose, Fire Fighting
(Fire Hose Reducer)

Reducers feature aluminum couplings with a 600
psi test pressure. Forest Service Spec 5100-107.

Includes a 17, 11-1/2 NPSH (female) and a 3/4”
GHT (male). (NFES #0733)

This is a component of Mop-Up Kit NSN
4210-01-321-4206.
i Std. pack: 10 or 60
4210-01-079-9286 EA

Includes a 1-1/2”, 11-1/2 NPSH (female) and a 17, 11-1/2 NPSH (male).
(NFES #0418)
ia Std. pack: 10 or 60

4210-00-294-2648 EA
Includes a 1-1/2”, 9 NH (female) and a 17, 11-1/2 NPSH (male).
(NFES #0010)

This is a component of Mop-Up Kit NSN 4210-01-321-4206.

i Std. pack: 10 or 60

4210-00-975-2969 EA
Includes a 2”, 11-1/2 NPSH (female) and a 1-1/2”, 9 NH (male).
(NFES #0417)

fa Std. pack: 10 or 60

4210-01-521-1691 EA
Includes a 2-1/2”, 11-1/2 NPSH (female) and a 1-1/2”, 9 NH (male).
(NFES #2229)

i Std. pack: 10 or 60

4210-01-081-0419 EA
Includes a 2-1/2”, 7-1/2 NH (female) and a 1-1/2”, 9 NH (male).
(NFES #2230)

i Std. pack: 10 or 60

4210-01-508-8818 EA

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/ | 7



Water-Handling Accessories

Increaser, Hose, Fire Fighting

(Fire Hose Increaser)
Increaser features aluminum couplings with a 600
psi test pressure. Forest Service Spec 5100-107.

Includes a 3/4” GHT (female) and a 1” NPSH
(male). (NFES #2235)
i Std. pack: 10 or 60
4210-01-080-6531 EA

Includes a 17, 11-1/2 NPSH (female) and a 1-1/2”, 9 NH (male).
(NFES #0416)

i Std. pack: 10 or 60
4210-01-080-6532 EA

Tee, Pipe to Hose , Fire Fighting
(Hoseline Tee with Capped Male Branch)
Aluminum alloy tee issues 600 psi maximum

operating water pressure. Forest Service Spec
5100-107.

Connects 17, 11-1/2 NPSH female threaded inlet to
1%, 11-1/2 NPSH outlet, and 3/4” GHT branch with
male threads. Male threaded 3/4” branch is closed

with removable aluminum alloy cap. (NFES #1809)

i Std. pack: 10 or 60
4210-01-081-0418 EA
Connects 1”, 11-1/2 NPSH female threaded inlet to two 17, 11-1/2 NPSH

male threaded outlets. One outlet is closed with removable aluminum
alloy cap. (NFES #2240)

i Std. pack: 10 or 60
4210-01-080-1459 EA

Connects 1-1/2”, 9 NH female threaded inlet to 1-1/2”, 9 NH outlet
and 1%, 11-1/2 NPSH branch with male threads. Branch is closed with
removable aluminum alloy cap. (NFES #0731)
This is a component of Mop-Up Kit NSN 4210-01-321-4206.
i Std. pack: 10 or 60
4210-01-080-1460 EA

Tee, Pipe to Hose, Fire Fighting
(Hoseline Tee with Valved Male Branch)
Aluminum alloy tee issues 600 psi maximum

operating water pressure. Forest Service Spec
5100-107.

Connects 1-1/2”, 9 NH female threaded inlet to
1-1/2”, 9 NH discharge and 17, 11-1/2 NPSH branch with male threads.
Branch output regulated with screw-type valve. (NFES #0230)

i Std. pack: 10 or 60

4210-01-081-0417 EA

Nozzle, Fire Equipment

(Fire Hose Nozzle)

Barrel-type plastic polycarbonate nozzle adjusts
from straight stream to fog to off. Rubber bumper
and gasket included. Threads per Forest Service
Spec 5100-190.

Female intake is 17, 11-1/2 NPSH, with an output capacity
of 17 to 20 gpm. (NFES #0138)
i Std. pack: 10 or 100
4210-00-085-2291 EA
Female intake is 1-1/2” 9 NH, with an output capacity of 60 gpm.
(NFES #0137)
i Std. pack: 10 or 60

4210-00-181-8872 Length: 5” EA

Wildland fire hose nozzle with 3/4” GHT inlet
threads NH (garden hose) threads, brass. Flow rate
varies from 4 gpm spray pattern to 8 gpm straight-
stream pattern. Working pressure of 250 psi. Forest
Service Spec 5100-243. (NFES #0136)

This is a component of Mop-Up Kit NSN 4210-01-321-4206.
i Std. pack: 10 or 100

4730-00-595-1103 Length: 5” EA

A B

Barrel-type nozzle with shutoff is made of aluminum alloy. Outer barrel
rotates from high flow spray, to high flow straight stream, to low flow spray,
to low flow straight stream, and to off. Forest Service Spec 5100-239.

A. Female intake is a 17, 11-1/2 NPSH, 10 to 25 gpm. (NFES #1081)
i Std. pack: 20

4210-01-165-6603 Length: 4” EA

B. Female intake is 1-1/2”, 9 NH, 20 to 75 gpm. (NFES #1082)
fa Std. pack: 20

4210-01-167-1123 Length: 5" EA

This shut-off-type nozzle with two outlets is a
combination fog and straight-stream nozzle. Both
outlets feature 3/4” GHT threads. Comes with a 3/16”
(10 gpm) straight-stream tip (NSN 4210-00-203-3855)
and a 3 gpm spray tip (NSN 4210-00-204-3358). Inlet
is 17, 11-1/2 NPSH female. Selector ranges from spray,
to straight, to off. (NFES #0024)

i Std. pack: 20

4210-00-640-1892 Length: 5" EA

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/



Woater-Handling Accessories

Tip, Hose, Fire Fighting
(Fire Hose Nozzle Tip)

Fog stream type tip has 3/4”, 11-1/2 NH female threaded
inlet and is made of aluminum. Measures 2-1/2” in
overall length. Forest Service Spec 5100-244.

Size-3 tip flows 2 to 4 gpm at 100 psi. (NFES #0635)
i Std. pack: 24
4210-00-204-3358

Size-6 tip flows 5 to 7 gpm at 100 psi. (NFES #0636)
i Std. pack: 24
4210-00-204-3386

Solid straight stream-type tip has a 3/47, 11-1/2 NH garden hose thread

connection. Female threaded inlet is made of aluminum.
Discharge opening is 3/16% 9.4 gpm at 100 psi. (NFES #0637)
i Std. pack: 24

4210-00-203-3855

Discharge opening is 1/4”, 16.8 gpm at 100 psi. (NFES #0737)
i Std. pack: 24
4210-00-177-6135

Discharge opening is 3/8” 37.9 gpm at 100 psi. (NFES #0638)
i Std. pack: 24
4210-00-203-3845

Shut-Off,Valve Ball
(Shut-Off Valve)

Aluminum valve has a female threaded inlet with
gasket recess and male threaded outlet. Features
an on-off or open-close lever with stops at both
positions. Removable inlet or outlet allows for
easy cleaning and repair. With a 600 psi rating.
Forest Service Spec 5100-238.

Includes 1%, 11-1/2 NPSH threads on both ends. (NFES #1201)
i Std. pack: 20
4210-01-165-6599

Includes 1-1/2”, 9 NH threads on both ends. (NFES #1207)
i Std. pack: 20
4210-01-165-6600

Wye Connection, Fire Hose,Valved

(Fire Hose Wye Valve)

Aluminum wye valve has a female inlet and two
ball-valved male outlets. Ball-type release of water
either or both outlets. Working pressure is 600
psi. Forest Service Spec 5100-380.

Threads are 1%, 11-1/2 NPSH. (NFES #0259)
i Std. pack: 10
4210-00-126-5108

Threads are 1-1/2”, 9 NH. (NFES #0231)
i Std. pack: 10
4210-00-984-3475

EA

EA

EA

Valve, Foot
(FootValve)

Foot valve is made of brass or aluminum alloy and has
a strainer. Forest Service Spec 5100-383.

Female threaded connection is 1-1/2”, 9 NH.
(NFES #0212)
i Std. pack: 10

4820-00-126-5114 EA

Wrench, Spanner
(Spanner Wrench)

Hose coupling-type wrench is designed for use on slotted or rocker-lug
couplings on Forest Service fire hoses. Spanner wrench cannot be used on pin-
lugs. Made of bronze, forged brass, cast aluminum or forged aluminum. Forest
Service Spec 5100-101.

Single-ended wrench fits 17, 11-1/2 NPSH
and 1-1/2”, 9 NH coupling. (NFES #0234)

This is a component of Mop-Up Kit NSN
4210-01-321-4206.
i Std. pack: 20
5120-00-596-1426 Length: 6” EA

Double-ended wrench fits 17, 11-1/2
NPSH, 1-1/2”,9 NH, and 2-1/2”, 7-1/2
NH couplings. (NFES #0235)

i Std. pack: 20

5120-00-596-1427 Length: 8-3/4” EA

Clamp, Fire Hose, Shutoff
(Fire Hose Clamp)
Shut-off clamp is designed for use on single jacket;
rubber-lined fire hoses sized 1” and 1-1/2”.
Capable of shutting off water in a hose at 300 psi
operating pressure. Lightweight and compact
enough to carry in a hip pocket or on a belt loop. Forest Service Spec
5100-245. (NFES #0046)
i Std. pack: 20
4210-00-767-7123 EA

Mop-Up Kit, Lateral Line, 3 Wand
(Mop-Up Kit)

Designed for wildfire mop-up operations, this kit contains all the equipment
necessary for three people to attach to a lateral line to put out spot fires.
Includes hose, T-valves, reducers, applicator wands and nozzles, wrenches,
and more. DLA will provide the kit instruction sheet. All components will be
packaged in 1 Box, Fiberboard-Size 7 1/4 X 9 1/4 X 26 (NFES 0385).
(NFES #0772)

i Std. pack: 1

4210-01-321-4206 EA

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/ | 9



Water-Handling Accessories

Wye, Garden Hose (Garden Hose Wye Valve)

Small wye valve features 3/4, 11-1/2 NH garden hose threaded (GHT)
connections. Includes one inlet and two outlets with gated shut-oft ball valves.
Made of brass or corrosion resistant (stainless) steel. Withstands 600 psi for
three minutes without leakage or damage. Threads per Forest Service Spec
5100-190. (NFES #0904)

This is a component of Mop-Up Kit NSN 4210-01-321-4206.

i Std. pack: 100

4210-01-412-6335 EA

Valve, Shut-Off, Garden Hose
(Garden Hose Shut-OffValve)

Shut-off valve for use on small hoses and nozzles. Made of brass or corrosion
resistant (stainless) steel, 3/4”, 11-1/2 NH garden hose threads. Withstands 600
psi for three minutes without leakage or damage. Threads per Forest Service
Spec 5100-190. (NFES #0835)

This is a component of Mop-Up Kit NSN 4210-01-321-4206.

i Std. pack: 100
4210-01-412-5684 EA

Tip,AppIicator (Fire Hose Applicator Nozzle Tip)

Brass fog pattern spray tip, flows 3 gpm at 100 psi, 3/4”, 11-1/2 NH garden
hose threads. Threads per Forest Service Spec 5100-190. (NFES #0735)

This is a component of Mop-Up Kit NSN 4210-01-321-4206.
i Std. pack: 24

4210-01-412-5683 EA

Applicator,Water (Fire Hose Water Applicator)

Water-application wand for use in watering down wildland fire hotspots.
Applicator is 52” long and comes apart in the middle. One section of the
applicator is bent near the tip. All connections are 3/4” garden hose threads
(GHT). Threads per Forest Service Spec 5100-190. (NFES #0720)

This is a component of Mop-Up Kit NSN 4210-01-321-4206.

i Std. pack: 12
4210-01-412-5688 EA

Mop-Up Kit, Lateral Line, 3 Wand NSN 4210-01-321-4206 is
comprised of the following components:

Quantity

10 |

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/



Pumps and Accessories

Pumps and Accessories

Harness,Waterbag
(Backpack Pump Shoulder Straps)

A. Harness by itself. The harness is nylon webbing and has padded shoulder straps. Forest Service

Specification 5100-621. (NFES #0907)

i Std. pack: 10
8465-01-656-5111

EA

Woaterbag, 5 Gallon, Suppression, M2015

Waterbag with harness and female quick disconnect (without pump). The Waterbag is a yellow heavy
reinforced synthetic rubber bag with 5 gallon capacity, with a fill opening, pump outlet opening, and
attachments for a backpack harness. The harness is nylon webbing and has padded shoulder straps.
Included is the female part of the quick-disconnect for use with a pump (not included).

To replace the following items:

NSN 8465-01-321-1678 Bag, Backpack Pump, Nylon Duck (to be discontinued)
NSN 8465-01-321-1679 Liner, Backpack Pump Bag (to be phased out over time as we need to support

current nylon waterbags in field).

Forest Service Specification 5100-621 (NFES # 0908)

i Std. pack: 5
8465-01-656-2497

EA

Woaterbag, 5 Gallon, Suppression, M2015, Assembly

This is the waterbag with harness, female quick disconnect, and pump (NSN 4320-00-595-0762 which
includes the male quick disconnect). The Waterbag is a yellow heavy reinforced synthetic rubber bag
with 5 gallon capacity, with a fill opening, pump outlet opening, and attachments for a backpack harness.

The harness is nylon webbing and has padded shoulder straps. The pump is a handheld trombone type

pump with 3# hose ending in the male part of the quick-disconnect.

Forest Service Specification 5100-621 (NFES #0909)

i Std. pack: 5
8465-01-656-8915

Safety Can

EA

Coupling Half, Quick Disconnect
(Quick-Connect Hose Fitting)

Replacement hose connection for firefighter’s backpack pump outfit. Made of brass, cadmium-plated-
steel or stainless steel.

C. Attaches to inlet on Firefighting Hand Pump NSN 4320-00-595-0762. Male quick-connect with male
barbed hose connection. Forest Service Spec 5100-256. (NFES #0428)

i Std. pack: 10 or 100
4730-01-057-0136 EA

D. Attaches to tank opening for Backpack Pump Outfit NSN 4320-00-289-8912. Female connection with
male screw threads. Forest Service Spec 5100-256. (NFES #0429)

fia Std. pack: 10 or 100
4730-01-057-4210 EA

Gallon safety transport can, color red. Spec 5100-622. (NFES #0607)

i Std. pack: 1

7240-01-681-4336

EA

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/ | 11



Pumps and Accessories

Pump, Reciprocating
(Firefighting Hand Pump)
E. Trombone-style, plunger-type pump includes a quick-connect fitting. Positive-displacement, single-
action type features screw-on combination solid straight-stream and fog nozzle. For use with Backpack
Pump Outfit NSN 4320-00-289-8912. Forest Service Spec 5100-256. (NFES #0151)

fa Std. pack: 10

4320-00-595-0762 EA

Pump Unit, Centrifugal

(Firefighting Water Pump)

F. Firefighting Water Pump and Accessories. Light-weight, portable pump includes a rope-rewind
starter with a two-cycle, air-cooled engine that uses a gas-oil mixture. Inlet/outlet size adapted to
1-1/2”, 9 NH. Includes: a hand-priming device; a tool pouch(tools not included); a five-foot fuel
line with primer bulb and quick disconnect; and a five-gallon fuel tank with quick disconnect.
Pump weight: 60 Ibs.(maximum). Forest Service Spec 5100-274.(NFES #0601)

Note: Depending on the current contract and inventory status, a WildfireMark 3 pump may be
furnished.

i Std. pack: 1

4320-00-890-5879 EA
G. Firefighting Water Pump. Light-weight portable pump has a rope-rewind starter with a two-cycle,
air-cooled engine that uses a gas-oil mixture. Inlet/outlet size adapted to 1-1/2”, 9 NH. Supplied with
backpack frame and fuel line (with primer bulb).Pump weight: 60 Ibs. (maximum). For backpack
pump with accessories, see Firefighting Water Pump NSN 4320-00-890-5879. Forest Service
Spec5100-274.(NFES #0148)

Note: Depending on the current contract and inventory status, a Waterax Mark 3 pump may be
furnished.

4320-01-495-3633 EA

Can, Gasoline, Portable Fire Pump

(Gasoline Can)

H. Self-sealing, quick-coupler enables user to change from one can to another in mere seconds. Quick-
coupler immediately self-seals and completely stops flow of gasoline. For use with Firefighting Water
Pump NSNs 4320-00-890-5879 and 4320-01-495-3633. Forest Service Spec. 5100-274. (NFES #0218)

i Std. pack: 1
7240-01-044-5523 Capacity: 5 gal. EA

Gasoline Line, Fire Pump

(Fire Pump Gasoline Line)
I. Neoprene gasoline line with self-priming bulb connects portable gasoline pumps to quick-
disconnect gas tank. Hose ends are fitted with female 7/16”SAE threads to accept quick-connect
fittings (only male quick-connect fitting included for use with associated gasoline can). Has a 1/4” ID.
Cover is oil- and ozone-resistant. For use with Gasoline Can NSN 7240-01-044-5523. Forest Service
Spec 5100-274. (NFES #0113)

® 36-month maximum shelf life (extendable)

i Std. pack: 1

4210-00-568-9904 LG(contains 5 FT)

Spill Containment Berm, Portable
(Spill Containment Berm)

J. Portable spill-containment berm is designed for secondary containment of hazardous materials
from fuel and oil spills. Fits the footprint of most portable pumps and generators and collapses
for portability. Made from chemical resistance 22-o0z. chlorosulfonated polyethylele (CSPE)
synthetic rubber (CSM). Features corrosion-resistant metal grommets, wall stiffeners and corner
reinforcements.

Folded size: 7 x 4 x 33”. Deployed size: 32 x 32 x 4. (NFES #0693)

4235-01-586-8307 EA

Safety Can

Type 11 safety transport can with steel tubular handle, Jerri can style body, nozzle can be removed
by the touch of a button and is attached by a small chain, color red, length 10 inch nominal, width 14
inch nominal. (NFES #0606)

7240-01-616-2202 EA

*Photo may not be representative of actual product available.

12 | Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/



Chainsaw Accessories

Chainsaw Accessories

File, Hand (American Pattern)

American-pattern file is bastard-cut (coarse teeth for rapid stock removal).
Files are used where metal must be removed rapidly and finish is of
secondary importance. These files are characterized by hardened, uniform
teeth and conventional-style tang for attaching a wooden handle. Files are
made of carbon alloy steel. Width is tapered for one third of length to point;
thickness is uniform.

Bastard-cut is single cut on both flat surfaces and both square edges.
Width: 1”; Teeth per inch: 38 to 44 (NFES #0060)
i Std. pack: 1

5110-00-242-5385 Length: 10 Dz

Width: 1”; Teeth per inch: 33 to 38 (NFES #1059)
i Std. pack: 1

5110-00-242-5386 Length: 12" Dz

American-pattern files mainly consist of machinist’s files and mill or saw files.
Machinist’s files are used when metal must be removed rapidly and finish

is of secondary importance. Mill or saw files are suitable for the following
tasks: sharpening mill or circular saws and large crosscut saws; lathe work;
draw filing; filing brass and bronze; smooth general filing. These files are
characterized by hardened, uniform teeth and conventional tang for attaching
a wooden handle. Forged from carbon alloy steel. The three standard tooth
cuts available on American-pattern files are as follows: bastard-cut (coarse
teeth for rapid stock removal); second-cut (medium teeth for moderate stock
removal); smooth-cut (fine teeth for smooth finishes).

Mill (regular) file is for sharpening mill or circular saws and for general
use. Width is tapered for one-third of length to point; thickness is uniform.
Bastard-cut is single cut on both flat surfaces and both square edges.

Width: 13/16”; Teeth per inch: 42 to 48. (NFES #0351)
i Std. pack: 1

5110-00-242-5384 Length: 8 Dz

Round chainsaw file is used to sharpen all sizes of chainsaw teeth. Diameter
is uniform.

Diameter: 3/16”; Teeth per inch: 48 to 66. (NFES #2105)
i Std. pack: 1

5110-00-782-7491 Length: 8" Dz

Swiss-made round chainsaw file (smooth) forged tang. Diameter: 7/32”; Teeth
per inch: 48 to 66.

Vallorbe P/N LC6678-8-7/32, or Oregon Cutting Systems P/N 70502, or Wood-
Miller P/N WM6678-8-7/32, or Nicholson P/N 02230 or equal. (NFES #0345)

i Std. pack: 49 DZ0

5110-00-965-0608 Length: 8 DZ

Wedge, Plastic Felling
(Plastic Forestry Wedge)

Hard plastic wedge aids in forestry work, such
as tree felling and bucking. (NFES #2725)

i Std. pack: 24

5510-01-045-9198 Length: 127; Width: 3-1/4"; Thickness: 1-1/8" EA

Handle, File (File Handle)

Wooden handle with metal ferrule is designed for use with files
and similar tools that have tang-type shanks. Features tangholding
metal jaws or chuck. The adjusting mechanism consists

of an adjusting cap and a threaded metal sleeve or screw.

Pre-bored holes receive tang-type shank.

Small handle fits files 3” to 6” in length. Handle has
a 1” diameter and a 4” overall length. (NFES #0358)

i Std. pack: 1

5110-00-263-0342 Dz

Large handle fits files 10” to 14” in length. Handle has a 1-5/16” diameter
and a 5-1/2” overall length. (NFES #0063)

i Std. pack: 1

5110-00-263-0341 DZ

File Guide, Clamp Chain Saw

(Chainsaw File Guide Chainsaw)

Specially tooled for sharpening teeth and
adjusting depth of cut on all types and sizes
of chainsaws. Includes an 8”-long file, frame,
clamps and joint device. Heavy-duty clamp
attaches file guide to bench, preventing
tipping. (NFES #0343)

i Std. pack: 25
5110-01-046-5031 EA

Chaps, Protective
(Chainsaw Operator’s Chaps)

These heavy-duty chaps are designed specifically
to protect against chainsaw cuts. The cut-resistant
nylon duck shells are padded with five layers of
aramid fillers. Chaps cover front and sides of legs
from waist to mid-calf and are secured with
adjustable waist belt and leg straps. The orange
color will aid in visibility and assist users in
determining when the chaps require cleaning.
For proper fit, length should be selected to cover
from the user’s waist to at least 2” below boot top.
Features a tool pouch. Forest Service Spec
6170-4G.

(NFES #0045)
i Std. pack: 10

8415-00-286-7507  Orange Length: 32" PR

(NFES #0078)
i Std. pack: 10

8415-01-028-5575  Orange Length: 36" PR

(NFES #0150)
i Std. pack: 10

8415-01-294-7717
i Std. pack: 10
8415-01-695-4334

Orange Length: 40 PR

Orange Length: 28" PR

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/ | 13



Fuel Storage/Batteries

Fuel Storage

Bottle, Fuel (Fuel Bottle)

A. Fuel bottle is made of one-piece, seamless, lightweight aluminum
construction with a synthetic screw-on cap. Used for carrying fuel on the
fire line. Measures 8.15 cm in diameter and 26 cm long and will fit in a
firefighter’s canteen case. For use in carrying chainsaw mix and other
petroleum- or alcohol-based fuels. Note: Not safe for carrying drinking
fluids. (NFES #1535)

i Std. pack: 10 or 40
7240-01-351-2133 Red Capacity: 1 liter EA

Bag, Fuel Bottle (Fuel Bottle Bag)

B. Nylon bag with DOT flammable emblem on sides will hold six one-liter
aluminum fuel bottles (see Fuel Bottle NSN 7240-01-351-2133), with side
cinches to prevent rattling. Intended for use in aircraft transport. Forest
Service Spec 5100-613. (NFES #0536)

i Std. pack: 20

8465-01-503-4476 Blue EA

Batteries

Battery, Nonrechargeable (C Battery)
(Alkaline Battery)

C. Alkaline C Cell batteries designed for Flashlights, Radios, Recorders, Toys,
and Photo. (NFES #0834)

® 48-month maximum shelf life (not extendable)

6135-00-985-7846 Size: C PG(contains 12 EA)

Battery, Nonrechargeable (AA)
(Alkaline Battery)

D. Pallet contains 1,488 packages (186 cases, each containing eight packages
each). (NFES #0030)

® 48-month maximum shelf life (not extendable)

6135-00-985-7845 Size: AA PG(contains 24 EA)

Battery, Nonrechargeable (AAA)
(Alkaline Battery)

Alkaline AAA Cell batteries designed for use in various electronics.
(NFES # 7471)

® 48-month maximum shelf life (not extendable)

6135-00-826-4798 Size: AAA PG(contains 12 EA)

Battery, Nonrechargeable (D Battery)
Alkaline D Cell batteries 1.5V general purpose (NFES# 0033)
® 48-month maximum shelf life (not extendable)

6135-00-835-7210 Size: D

PG(contains 12 EA)

14 | Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/



Headlamps and Lightsticks/First Aid

Battery, Nonrechargeable (7.5V)

Screw Terminals, demensions 7.2 X 4.0 X3.75”, can be used for lanterns and repeater radios. (NFES #1023)

® 60-month maximum shelf life (not extendable)

6135-01-616-2203 Size: 7.5V PG(contains 4 EA)

Headlamps and Lightsticks

Headlamp, Firefighter (Firefighter’s Headlamp)

LED headlamp for NFPA 1977 firefighter’s helmet has two light-output levels, with beam position vertically adjustable from 20 degrees below horizontal to 90
degrees above. Run time minimum five hours at maximum light output. Water- and impact-resistant. Uses AA alkaline batteries (not included). (NFES #0718)

6230-01-603-6874 EA

Light, Chemiluminescent (Lightstick-Chemlight)

A. Chemical lights, commonly known as Chemlights, are a non-toxic, non-flammable sources of light.
These lightsticks are good for emergency, safety and signaling uses. They provide safe, effective light
without heat, sparks or flame. To activate, a user bends the plastic lightstick, breaking the inner glass vial.
Chemicals from the broken glass vial mix with chemicals from the plastic tube to deliver a light-creating
chemical reaction. Self-contained, compact, rugged and waterproof.

Average life rating: 12 Hours. (NFES #3009)
® 48month maximum shelf life (not extendable)

6260-01-074-4229 Ability One Green Length: 6" BX(contains 10 EA)
(NFES #3007)
® 48month maximum shelf life (not extendable)
6260-01-178-5559 Ability One Red Length: 6 BX(contains 10 EA)
A (NFES #3012)
® 48month maximum shelf life (not extendable)
6260-01-196-0136 Ability One Yellow Length: 6" BX(contains 10 EA)

First Aid®

First Aid Kit, Utility (First Aid Kit)

B. First aid kit is designed by the USDA Forest Service for forest workers and wildland firefighters, but
it is suitably equipped for all users. Kit contains: three povidone iodine swabs; two gauze pads; two
non-stick pads; six bandages (woven adhesive); four butterfly closures; elastic bandage; one pair of
non-latex gloves; mouth-to-mouth barrier; towelette; biohazard bag; a roll of adhesive tape; two sheets
of moleskin; face mask; four aspirins; four acetaminophen tablets. Includes instructions for mouth-
to-mouth barrier use and contents list. Comes in a translucent plastic telescoping case. Type I. Forest
Service Spec 6170-6. (NFES #0067)

® 24-month maximum shelf life (extendable)

B 6545-00-656-1092  AbilityOne Case: 3-1/2 x 3-1/2 x 1-3/4” EA

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/ | 15



First Aid

Intended for use in vehicles

or large crews. First aid kit is

designed by the USDA

Forest Service for forest

workers and wildland

firefighters, but it is suitably

equipped for all users. Kit

contains: 25 bandages

(woven adhesive); 12 knuckle

bandages; 16 butterfly

closures; two elastic

bandages; two triangular

bandages; two compress bandages;

elastic support; two combine dressings; two pairs of non-latex gloves; three
rolls of adhesive tape; four sheets of moleskin; two chemical cold packs; one
eye wash unit; one bottle of tincture green soap; one bottle calamine lotion;
30 aspirins; 30 acetaminophen tablets; two patient information tags; forceps;
medic shears; two antiseptic kits (including two bottles of iodine, eight
povidone iodine swabs, 12 gauze pads, 12 non-stick pads); and two bodily
fluid barrier kits (including four pairs non-latex gloves, two face shields,
two mouth-to-mouth barriers, four antiseptic towelettes, two biohazards
disposal bags, and two reclosable plastic bags.) Kit also contains instructions
for mouth-to-mouth barrier use, first aid manual, contents list and lead
pencil. Comes in a metal hanging case. Type III. Forest Service Spec 6170-6.
(NFES #1604)

20 to 25 Person first aid kit.
® 24-month maximum shelf life (extendable)

6545-00-656-1094  AbilityOne Case: 10 x 14-1/2 x 2-3/4" EA

Intended for use by a crew in the field. First aid kit is designed by the USDA
Forest Service for forest workers and wildland firefighters, but it is suitably
equipped for all users. Kit contains: 25 bandages (woven adhesive); 12
knuckle bandages; 16 butterfly closures; four elastic bandages; two triangular
bandages; two compress bandages; elastic support (roll); two combine
dressings; two pairs non-latex gloves; three rolls of adhesive tape; four sheets
of moleskin; two chemical cold packs; two containers eye-wash solution; two
bottles tincture green soap; two bottles calamine lotion; 30 aspirin tablets;

30 acetaminophen tablets; two patient-information tags; forceps; paramedic
shears; antiseptic kit (which includes one bottle povidone, four povidone
iodine swabs, six gauze pads, six non-stick pads); and two bodily fluid barrier
kits (including four pairs non-latex gloves, two face shields, two mouth-to-
mouth barriers, four antiseptic towelettes, two biohazards disposal bags, and
two reclosable plastic bags.) Kit contains protective components for the user.
Also includes instructions for mouth-to-mouth barrier use, first aid manual,
contents list and lead pencil. Comes in a red nylon duck case attached to a
2”-wide belt with buckle. Type IV. Forest Service Spec 6170-6. (NFES #1143)

Up to 25 Person first aid kit.
® 24-month maximum shelf life (extendable)
6545-01-010-7754

AbilityOne Case: 10 x 14-1/2 x 2-3/4" EA

Protection Kit, Biological Hazard
(Bodily Fluids Barrier Kit)

For use with other first aid kits or by

itself, this kit contains components

to protect first responders and first

aid providers from body fluids such

as blood. Each kit comes in a red

nylon case with hanging snap and

includes two one-person sets, each in

a reclosable pouch. Each set contains two pair of non-latex gloves, one
combination face-and-eye shield, one mouth-to-mouth shield, two
towelettes, one biohazard disposal bag with tie, and one reclosable plastic
bag. Forest Service Spec 6170- 15. (NFES #0640)

i Std. pack: 10

6515-01-376-7247  AbilityOne KT

Protection Kit, Biological Hazard
(Biological Hazards Protection Kit)

Single-person contagious disease barrier kit offers full body coverage and
protection against direct exposure to blood, body fluids, and airborne
infectious diseases.

Kit includes one polycoated uni-size coverall or polycoated uni-size gown
with sleeves, hood, elastic wrist, and elastic face enclosure or coverall
with sleeves, hood, elastic wrist, elastic ankle, and elastic face enclosure.
A NIOSH-approved N95 mask to help reduce inhalation exposures to
certain airborne biological particles (e.g. mold, Bacillus Anthracis,
Mycobacterium Tuberculosis, etc.), a pair of large nitrile gloves, a pair of
safety glasses, a pair of boot covers, a pair of shoe covers having non-
skid bottoms, and a biohazard bag (marked with the Biohazard symbol)
having a capacity of four to six gallons. (NFES #1660)

6515-01-585-1976 KT

Multi-person contagious disease barrier kit offers full body coverage and
protection against direct exposure to blood, body fluids, and airborne
infectious diseases.

Kit includes ten polycoated uni-size coveralls or gowns with sleeves,
hood, elastic wrist and elastic face enclosure. Ten NIOSH-approved N95
masks to help reduce inhalation exposures to certain airborne biological
particles (e.g., mold, Bacillus Anthracis, Mycobacterium Tuberculosis,
etc.), 10 pairs of large nitrile gloves, two pairs of safety glasses, ten pairs
of boot covers, ten pairs of shoe covers having non-skid bottoms, and
three biohazard bags (marked with the Biohazard symbol), each having a
capacity of four to six gallons. (NFES #1675)

6515-01-585-1975 KT

16 |

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/



Personal Protection

Personal Protection

Shelter, Fire, M-2002

(Fire Shelter, Complete)

New-generation fire shelter provides

increased protection from radiant and

convective heat in wildland firefighter

entrapment situations. This set includes:

Fire Shelter NSN 4240-01-498-3184;

nylon duck carrying case NSN

8465-01-498-3190; carrying case plastic

liner NSN 8465-01-498-3191. Deployed size: 86” long; 15-1/2” high;
31” wide. Forest Service Spec 5100-606. (NFES #0925)

i Std. pack: 10
4240-01-498-3194  Regular EA

Shelter, Fire, M-2002
(Fire Shelter, Complete - Large)

New-generation fire shelter provides

increased protection from radiant and

convective heat in wildland firefighter’s

entrapment situations. Large-size shelter

designed for firefighters taller than 6’ 17

or whose girth exceeds 53” at any point.

The larger fire shelter provides better

protection for larger people by allowing less contact of the shelter material
with the occupant’s body, and it provides more air space between the shelter
and occupant. The large fire shelter is easily identified by the orange deploy
strap. This set includes: Fire Shelter NSN 4240-01-529-8804; Nylon Duck
Carrying Case NSN 8465-01-498-3190 and Carrying Case Plastic Liner
NSN 8465-01-498-3191. Deployed size: 96” long; 19-1/2” high; 33” wide.
Forest Service Spec 5100-606. (NFES #0975)

i Std. pack: 10

4240-01-527-5248  Large EA

Shelter, Fire, M-2002
(Fire Shelter, Single)

New generation fire shelter provides increased protection

from radiant and convective heat in wildland firefighter
entrapment situations. Each shelter comes folded in a quick-
opening clear polyvinyl bag. (Fire shelter only; does not come
with case or case liner.) Deployed size: 86” long; 15-1/2”

high; 31” wide. For use with M-2002 Fire Shelter Case NSN
8465-01-498-3190 and M-2002 Fire Shelter Case Liner

NSN 8465-01-498-3191. (Each sold separately.) This item is

a component of Fire Shelter, Complete (M-2002) NSN
4240-01-498-3194. Forest Service Spec 5100-606. (NFES #0926)

i Std. pack: 10
4240-01-498-3184  Regular EA

To receive future editions
of this catalog, contact DLA
WFPP at: DLAWFPP@dIla.mil

Shelter, Fire, M-2002

(Fire Shelter, Single - Large)

Fire shelter provides increased protection from radiant

and convective heat in wildland firefighter entrapment
situations. Large-size shelter designed for firefighters taller
than 6" 1” or whose girth exceeds 53” at any point. Each
shelter comes folded in a quick-opening clear polyvinyl bag.
(Fire shelter only; does not come with a case or case liner.)
Deployed size: 96” long; 19-1/2” high; 33” wide. For use
with M-2002 Fire Shelter Case NSN 8465-01-498-3190

and M-2002 Fire Shelter Case Liner NSN

8465-01-498-3191 each sold separately. This item is

a component of Fire Shelter, Complete (M-2002, Large)
NSN 4240-01-527-5248. Forest Service Spec 5100-606. (NFES #0973)

i Std. pack: 10
4240-01-529-8804  Large EA

Case,Carrying,Fire
(Fire Shelter Carrying Case - M-2002)

Nylon duck case for carrying M-2002 fire shelter. Opening
flap closes with Velcro. Includes vertical and horizontal
hangers. Instructions provided in front pocket. For use
with M-2002 fire shelter NSN 4240-01-498-3184 (regular)
or NSN 4240-01-529-8804 (large) and fire shelter carrying
case liner (M-2002) NSN 8465-01-498-3191. This item

is a component of fire shelter, complete (M-2002) NSN
4240-01-498-3194 and NSN 4240-01-529-8804. Forest
Service Spec 5100-609. (NFES #0927)

i Std. pack: 10
8465-01-498-3190  Blue EA

Liner, Carrying Case
(Fire Shelter Carrying Case Liner - M-2002)

Open-topped hard plastic liner fits inside M-2002 fire

shelter carrying case. Liner protects the shelter from being
crushed. For use with M-2002 fire shelter NSN
4240-01-498-3184 (regular) or NSN 4240-01-529-8804

(large) and fire shelter carrying case (M-2002) NSN
8465-01-498-3190. This item is a component of fire shelter,
complete (M-2002) NSN 4240-01-498-3194 and NSN
4240-01-529-8804. Forest Service Spec 5100-610. (NFES #0928)

i Std. pack: 10
8465-01-498-3191 EA

Shelter, Fire, Practice. Complete, M2002
(Training/Practice Fire Shelter, Complete)

Reusable practice fire shelter system for
training in use of M-2002 fire shelter.
Same size and dimensions as M-2002 fire
shelter. Includes the carrying case, case
liner, polyvinyl bag, and practice shelter.
Note: This item is not fire-resistant and
should not be used as a fire shelter. Forest
Service Spec 5100-611. (NFES #2678)

i Std. pack: 10

6930-01-499-0605 EA

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/ | 17



Personal Protection

Shelter, Fire, Practice, Complete, M2002
(Training/Practice Fire Shelter, Complete Large)

Reusable practice fire shelter system for

training in use of M-2002 large fire

shelter. Large-size shelter designed for

firefighters taller than 6’ 1” or whose girth

exceeds 53” at any point. Same size and

dimensions as M-2002 large fire shelter.

Includes the carrying case, case liner,

polyvinyl bag, and practice shelter. Note:

This item is not fire-resistant and should not be used

as a fire shelter. Forest Service Spec 5100-611. (NFES #2799)

i Std. pack: 10
6930-01-529-8807 Large EA

Shelter, Fire, Practice, M2002
(Training/Practice Fire Shelter)

Reusable practice fire shelter system is

designed for training in use of M-2002 fire

shelter. Same size and dimensions as

M-2002 fire shelter. Reusable polyvinyl bag

(NSN 6930-01-499-0618), carrying case

(NSN 6930-01-499-0614) and carrying

case liner (NSN 8465-01-498-3191) are sold

separately. Note: This item is not fire-resistant and should

not be used as a fire shelter. Forest Service Spec 5100-611. (NFES #2679)

i Std. pack: 10
6930-01-499-0608  Large EA

Shelter, Fire, Practice, M2002
(Training/Practice Fire Shelter)

Reusable practice fire shelter system is

designed for training in use of M-2002,

Large fire shelter. Large-size shelter designed

for firefighters taller than 6 foot and 1 inch

or whose girth exceeds 53” at any point.

Same size and dimensions as M-2002 Large

fire shelter. Reusable polyvinyl bag (NSN

6930-01-499-0618), carrying case (NSN 6930-01-499-0614) and carrying
case liner (NSN 8465-01-498-3191) are sold separately. Note: This item is
not fire-resistant and should not be used as a fire shelter. Forest Service Spec
5100-611. (NFES #2798)

i Std. pack: 10
6930-01-529-8805  Large EA

Case, Carrying, Practice, Fire Shelter,
M2002

(Training/Practice Fire Shelter Carrying Case)

Nylon duck case for carrying M-2002 practice
shelter. Opening flap closes with Velcro. Includes
vertical and horizontal hangers. Instructions
provided in front pocket. Practice fire shelter

for regular-size NSN 6930-01-499-0608

or for large-size 6930-01-529-8805, reusable
polyvinyl bag NSN 6930-01-499-0618 and
carrying case liner NSN 8465-01-498-3191 are
sold separately. Forest Service Spec 5100-612.
(NFES #2680)

i Std. pack: 10 or 100
6930-01-499-0614  Red EA

Large New-Generation
Fire Shelter

(Taken from TechTips 0551-2325-MTDC, June 2005)

Regular Larger
Fire Shelter Fire Shelter
(inches) (inches)

Length:
Height:
Width:
Packed Size: | 8-1/2x5-1/2x4” 9x5-1/2x4”

How Does the Large Shelter Differ from the
Regular Shelter?

The large shelter is longer, wider and taller than the regular
shelter and weighs about 0.6 Ibs. more. The table above
shows the dimensions of both shelters. The large version is
recommended for firefighters who are taller than 6’1” or
whose girth is larger than 53”. Firefighters shorter than 5’7”
may have difficulty deploying and holding the large shelter
down. The large shelter is easily identified by “LARGE”
stenciled on the quickdeployment strap. The large shelter’s
deployment strap is orange rather than yellow, the color of
the strap on the regular shelter.

Fire Shelter Training Materials

Training materials can be ordered through the Great Basin
Cache located at the National Interagency Fire Center
(NIFC). All fire-shelter training materials are in PMS 411.
For more ordering information, go to the National Wildfire
Coordinating Group publications website: http://www.nwcg.
gov/pms/pubs/pubs.htm.

B The New Generation Fire Shelter, pamphlet
(NFES #2710)

B El Refugio de Proteccion Nueva Generacion, pamphlet
(NFES #2736)

More information about the fire shelter can be found at
www.nifc.gov/fireShelt/fshelt_main.html.

For additional technical information, contact:

Tony Petrilli
U.S. Forest Service
Email: Anthony.Petrilli@usda.gov

18 | Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/



Personal Protection

Bag, Polyvinyl, Practice, Fire Shelter,

M-2002
(Training/Practice Fire Shelter Bag, Polyvinyl)

Reusable polyvinyl bag for M-2002 practice fire shelter.
Simulates the tear-open bag used with the real fire
shelter. Polyvinyl bag only. Practice fire shelter for
regular-size NSN 6930-01-499-0608 or for large-size
NSN 6930-01-529-8805, carrying case NSN
6930-01-499-0614, and carrying case liner NSN
8465-01-498-3191 are sold separately. Forest Service
Spec 5100-611. (NFES #2681)

i Std. pack: 100
6930-01-499-0618 EA

Shroud, Face And Neck,Wildland
Fire ighter
(Wildland Fire ighter’s Face-and-Neck Shroud)

Flame-resistant shroud protects lower face and neck of a wildland firefighter
from radiant heat. Attaches to Wildland Firefighter’s Helmets NSNs
8415-01-055-2265, 8415-01-504-9044, 8415-01-504-9045, 8415-01-504-9042,
8415-01-504-9048, 8415-01-504-9050 and 8415-01-504-9047 via a hook-and-
pile fastener tape. Shroud extends approximately 10” below helmet and
encircles the head, leaving 6”-wide, 4”-deep opening for the eyes. Made from
two layers of material for extra protection. Closes in front with hook-and-
loop fastener tape. One size fits all. Washable. Forest Service Spec 5100-601.
(NFES #1274)

i Std. pack: 20

8415-01-483-6075  Yellow EA

Chest Harness, Fire

Shelter
(Chest Harness)

Black nylon webbing harness is designed
for carrying a fire shelter on the chest.
Features straps over the shoulders and

Wildfire Helmet Cap

(Helmet, Fireman's)

Wildfire helmets are specifically engineered to meet the requirements of
wildland firefighters. Available in both cap and hat (full brim) styles. The
helmets include goggle retainer clips, light-reflective strips, six-point ratchet
suspension system, and a postman’s slide chinstrap. Includes three strips of
hook-fastening tape for attaching a face-and-neck shroud, NSN 8415-01-483-
6075. Conforms to NFPA 1977. Fits head sizes 6-1/2 to 8.

Cap style.

(NFES #7285)

8415-01-504-9044  Bullard FH911CRRED Red EA

(NFES #7286)

8415-01-504-9045  Bullard FH911CRWHT White EA

(NFES #7287)

8415-01-504-9042  Bullard FH911CRYLW Yellow EA

Wildfire Helmet Full Brim

(Helmet, Fireman's)

Hat style. (full brim).

around the chest. The fire shelter fastens (NEES #7289)
o a horizontal hanger. Forest Service 8415-01-504-9048  Bullard FH911HRRED Red EA
Spec 5100-104, Rev A. MTDC Drawing
948. (NFES #0294) (NEES #7290) _
8415-01-504-9050  Bullard FHOLLHRWHT, White EA
i Std. pack: 20 (NEES #7291)
8465-01-463-4648 EA 8415-01-504-9047  Bullard FHO11HRYLW Yellow EA
Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/ | 19



Personal Protection

Goggles, Industrial
(Safety Goggles)

Low-profile design goggles protect against chemical

splash and impact. Lens provides superior optics and

peripheral vision. Soft elastomer seal on frame seals

goggles to face while providing enhanced comfort.

Impact-resistant, clear polycarbonate lens absorbs more

than 99.9 percent of harmful UV light. Indirect venting increases air
circulation. Quick-adjust headband. This is a component of Mop-Up Kit
NSN 4210-01-321-4206. Meets ANSI Z87.1. (NFES #0318)

Gray frame with clear lens.
i Std. pack: 50

4240-01-504-7863  Uvex Stealth S3960C PR

For your convenience, this
catalog is also available in
electronic form.To receive a PDF
copy contact DLA WFPP at:

Gloves, Leather
(Firefighter’s Work Gloves Firefighter’s)

Heavy-duty, Gunn-cut, rough-out cowhide gloves
are designed for use on fire lines and can be used
for general forestry work. Each glove features an
adjustable wrist strap. NFPA 1977 compliant.
Forest Service Spec 6170-5.

(NFES #1293)

i Std. pack: 10 or 100

8415-01-394-0208  UNICOR Size: XS PR
(NFES #1294)

i Std. pack: 10 or 100

8415-01-394-0209  UNICOR Size: S PR
(NFES #1295)

i Std. pack: 10 or 100

8415-01-394-0210  UNICOR Size: M PR
(NEES #1296)

i Std. pack: 10 or 100

8415-01-394-0215  UNICOR Size: L PR
(NFES #1297)

i Std. pack: 10 or 100

8415-01-397-3937  UNICOR Size: XL PR

Heavy duty, Gunn-cut, brushed-pigskin gloves
are designed for use on fire lines and can be used
for general forestry work. Each glove features a
keystone double layer thumb crotch, elastic wrist
shirring and leather storage strap. NFPA 1977
compliant.

(NFES #1639)
i Std. pack: 72
8415-01-565-0623

Any Acceptable Color Size: XS PR

(NFES #1640)
i Std. pack: 72

8415-01-565-0620  Any Acceptable Color Size: S PR

(NFES #1641)
i Std. pack: 72

8415-01-565-0618  Any Acceptable Color Size: M PR

(NFES #1642)
i Std. pack: 72

8415-01-565-0624  Any Acceptable Color Size: L PR

(NFES #1643)
i Std. pack: 72

8415-01-565-0625  Any Acceptable Color Size: XL PR

Spectacles, Industrial

(Safety Glasses Safety)

Glasses provide eye protection while the wearer performs light work and
can be worn over most prescription glasses. Wrap-around-style goggles
with vented side protection are made of polycarbonate plastic and feature an
antiscratch, anti-fog coating and UV protection. In accordance with ANSI
787.1.

(NFES #0475)

i Std. pack: 100
4240-01-292-2816 Clear PR

(NFES #0476)
i Std. pack: 100

4240-01-292-5055 Tinted Amber” PR

(NFES #0474)
i Std. pack: 100

4240-01-292-2817 Tinted Gray PR

Plug,Ear
(Ear Plugs)

Plugs are designed to provide general hearing
protection in noisy environments. Made of nontoxic,
non-allergenic, closed-cell PVC foam that

expands to fit most ear sizes. New two-color

design allows for quick inspection of proper

insertion by users. Dispenser box contains 200
individually wrapped pairs. A-A-54878. (NFES #1027)

i Std. pack: 1 (200pr)

6515-00-137-6345  AbilityOne BX(contains 400 EA)

20 |

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/



Personal Protection

Shirt, Firefighter’s (Wildland Firefighter’s Shirt - Nomex)

Flame-resistant, 5-1/2-0z., Aramid (Nomex) shirt is designed for use by wildland firefighters as a safety garment. The bright-yellow
shirt is single-breasted with a button front, a rolled collar and a straight-cut bottom. Shirt has two flap-closing breast pockets and

hook-and-pile fasteners for pockets and cuffs. Left pocket has a compartment for pencil storage. Forest Service Spec 5100-91.

i Standard pack may vary due to contract change.

NSN NEFES # Color Size Std. Pack U/l
8415-01-211-6316 0522 Yellow XS 30 EA
8415-00-233-5818 0577 Yellow S 30 EA
8415-01-434-0618 0511 Yellow S/Long 30 EA
8415-00-233-5819 0578 Yellow M 30 EA
8415-01-421-3905 0569 Yellow M/Long 30 EA
8415-00-259-8718 0579 Yellow L 30 EA
8415-01-285-3530 2078 Yellow L/Long 30 EA
8415-00-259-8722 0580 Yellow XL 30 EA
8415-01-284-7500 2079 Yellow XL/Long 30 EA
8415-01-421-3907 0570 Yellow XXL 30 EA
8415-01-434-0626 0512 Yellow XXL/Long 30 EA
8415-01-533-1740 2910 Yellow XXXL 30 EA
8415-01-533-2435 2911 Yellow XXXL/Long 30 EA

Pants, Flame Resistant BDU Aramid
(Wildland Firefighter’s Pants, Type I, Meta-Aramid - Nomex)
BDU-style flame-resistant pants include waist-adjustment buckles, cuff hook-and loop adjustment straps and cargo pockets.
Wildland firefighter safety garment is made from a 6.7-oz., twill-weave, meta-aramind (Nomex) blend material. The BDU pants
can accomodate a 2”-wide belt. Forest Service Spec 5100-92.

i Standard pack may vary due to contract change.

NSN NFES # Color Waist Size Inseam Std. Pack U/l
8415-01-464-2282 2800 Sage Green 26 to 30” 30” 30 PR
8415-01-464-3671 2802 Sage Green 30 to 34” 307 30 PR
8415-01-464-3672 2801 Sage Green 28 to 327 30” 30 PR
8415-01-464-3673 2806 Sage Green 38 to 427 30” 30 PR
8415-01-464-3675 2807 Sage Green 40 to 44” 30” 30 PR
8415-01-464-3676 2803 Sage Green 32 to 36” 30” 30 PR
8415-01-464-3677 2804 Sage Green 34 to 38” 307 30 PR
8415-01-464-3678 2805 Sage Green 36 to 40” 30” 30 PR
8415-01-537-4981 2842 Sage Green 44 to 48” 30” 30 PR
8415-01-591-6932 2737 Sage Green 24 to 28” 30” 30 PR
8415-01-464-4242* 2700 Sage Green 26 to 30” 33” 30 PR
8415-01-464-4244* 2702 Sage Green 30 to 34” 33” 30 PR
8415-01-464-4247* 2701 Sage Green 28 to 327 33” 30 PR
8415-01-464-4248* 2703 Sage Green 32 to 36” 33” 30 PR
8415-01-464-5621* 2705 Sage Green 36 to 40” 33”7 30 PR
8415-01-464-5624* 2706 Sage Green 38 to 427 33” 30 PR
8415-01-464-5645% 2707 Sage Green 40 to 44” 33”7 30 PR
8415-01-464-5742* 2704 Sage Green 34 to 38” 33”7 30 PR
8415-01-537-4984 2846 Sage Green 44 to 48” 33” 30 PR
8415-01-591-6925 2738 Sage Green 24 to 28” 33”7 30 PR
8415-01-537-4982 2843 Sage Green 28 to 327 36” 30 PR
8415-01-537-4983 2844 Sage Green 30 to 34” 367 30 PR
8415-01-537-4985 2845 Sage Green 32 to 36” 36” 30 PR
8415-01-537-4986 2841 Sage Green 26 to 30” 367 30 PR
8415-01-537-5677 2847 Sage Green 34 to 38” 36”7 30 PR
8415-01-537-5678 2849 Sage Green 38 to 427 36” 30 PR
8415-01-537-5679 2850 Sage Green 40 to 44” 367 30 PR
8415-01-537-5680 2851 Sage Green 44 to 48” 36”7 30 PR
8415-01-537-5681 2848 Sage Green 36 to 40” 36” 30 PR
*BDUs with a 34” inseam will be supplied until our stock is depleted and then the 33” inseam will be available for issue.

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/ 21




Personal Protection

Pants, Flame Resistant BDU Aramid

(Wildland Firefighter’s Pants, Type Il, Para-Aramid - Kevlar)

BDU-style pants include waist-adjustment buckles, cuff hook-and-loop adjustment straps and cargo pockets. Wildland firefighter
flame-resistant pants are made from a 7.0-0z./sq. yd., rip-stop weave, para-aramid (Kevlar) blend material. The BDU pants can

accommodate a 2”-wide belt. Forest Service Spec 5100-92.

i Std. pack: 30

NSN NFES # Color Waist Size Inseam Std. Pack u/1
8415-01-591-6926 2954 Lt. Spruce Green 26 to 30” 307 30 PR
8415-01-559-3545 2956 Lt. Spruce Green 28 to 327 307 30 PR
8415-01-559-3542 2957 Lt. Spruce Green 30 to 34” 30” 30 PR
8415-01-559-3549 2958 Lt. Spruce Green 32 to 36” 30” 30 PR
8415-01-559-3541 2959 Lt. Spruce Green 34 to 38” 30” 30 PR
8415-01-559-3546 2963 Lt. Spruce Green 36 to 40” 30” 30 PR
8415-01-591-6929 2964 Lt. Spruce Green 38 to 427 30” 30 PR
8415-01-591-6930 2966 Lt. Spruce Green 40 to 44” 30” 30 PR
8415-01-559-3540 2944 Lt. Spruce Green 28 to 327 33”7 30 PR
8415-01-559-3543 2945 Lt. Spruce Green 30 to 34” 33” 30 PR
8415-01-559-3544 2946 Lt. Spruce Green 32 to 36” 33” 30 PR
8415-01-559-3547 2947 Lt. Spruce Green 34 to 38” 33” 30 PR
8415-01-559-3548 2948 Lt. Spruce Green 36 to 407 33”7 30 PR
8415-01-591-6928 2955 Lt. Spruce Green 26 to 30” 33” 30 PR
8415-01-591-6933 2965 Lt. Spruce Green 38 to 427 33”7 30 PR
8415-01-591-6934 2967 Lt. Spruce Green 40 to 44” 33” 30 PR
8415-01-619-3409 2293 Lt. Spruce Green 32 to 36” 36” 30 PR
8415-01-619-3413 2294 Lt. Spruce Green 34 to 38” 36” 30 PR
8415-01-619-3414 2295 Lt. Spruce Green 36 to 40”7 36” 30 PR
8415-01-619-3415 2296 Lt. Spruce Green 38 to 427 36” 30 PR
Pants, Flame Resistant BDU Aramid, Female
(Wildland Firefighter’s Pants, Type |, Para-Aramid - Nomex)

BDU-style flame-resistant pants include waist-adjustment buckles, cuff hook-and loop adjustment straps and cargo pockets.

Wildland firefighter safety garment is made from a 6.7-o0z., twill-weave, meta-aramid (Nomex) blend material. The BDU pants

can accommodate a 2”-wide belt. Forest Service Spec 5100-623.

i Std. pack: 30
NSN NFES # Color Description Waist Size Inseam Std. Pack u/1

8415-01-695-3522 1538 Sage Green PANTS, WOMEN'S 26 t0 29” 28” 30 PR
8415-01-695-3525 1539 Sage Green PANTS, WOMEN'S 26 t0 29” 317 30 PR
8415-01-695-3526 1540 Sage Green PANTS, WOMEN'S 26 t0 29” 34” 30 PR
8415-01-695-3529 1541 Sage Green PANTS, WOMEN'S 28 to 317 28” 30 PR
8415-01-695-3531 1542 Sage Green PANTS, WOMEN'S 28 to 317 317 30 PR
8415-01-695-3534 1543 Sage Green PANTS, WOMEN'S 28 to 317 347 30 PR
8415-01-695-3535 1544 Sage Green PANTS, WOMEN'S 31 to 34” 28” 30 PR
8415-01-695-3536 1545 Sage Green PANTS, WOMEN'S 31 to 34” 317 30 PR
8415-01-695-3537 1546 Sage Green PANTS, WOMEN'S 31 to 347 34” 30 PR
8415-01-695-3538 1547 Sage Green PANTS, WOMEN'S 33 to 377 28” 30 PR
8415-01-695-3705 1548 Sage Green PANTS, WOMEN'S 33 to 377 317 30 PR
8415-01-695-3706 1549 Sage Green PANTS, WOMEN'S 33 to 377 34” 30 PR
8415-01-695-3707 1550 Sage Green PANTS, WOMEN'S 36 to 40” 28” 30 PR
8415-01-695-3708 1551 Sage Green PANTS, WOMEN'S 36 to 40” 317 30 PR
8415-01-695-3709 1552 Sage Green PANTS, WOMEN'S 36 to 40” 347 30 PR
8415-01-695-3713 1553 Sage Green PANTS, WOMEN'S 40 to 44” 28” 30 PR
8415-01-695-3714 1554 Sage Green PANTS, WOMEN'S 40 to 44” 317 30 PR
8415-01-695-3715 1556 Sage Green PANTS, WOMEN'S 40 to 44” 34” 30 PR

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/




Packs and Accessories/Canteens,Water Bags and Accessories

Packs and Accessories

Pack, Personal Gear

The personal gear pack is designed to carry a

2-week supply of clothing, personal items, sleeping
bag, tent, and sleeping pad during fire suppression
activities and other field assignments. The tent

sleeve is intended to contain a personal tent with tent
poles that break down to lengths not exceeding

24 inches; the pad sleeve is intended to contain a
rolled up sleeping pad that does not exceed 24 inches
in width. The dimensions are 25 inch high, 22 inch
wide, and 10 inch deep. Total pack volume is 5215 cubic inches. UOI is EA.
Forest Service Specification 5100-215C (NFES # 0679)
To replace the following items:

Pack, Personal Gear, M-1982-(8465-01-141-2321)
Tent Bag, Personal Gear Pack - (8465-01-463-4649)

i Std. pack: 10
8465-01-647-6670 EA

Pack, Fireline, Complete
(Fireline Pack - Complete)

Gear carrier is designed for use by wildland

firefighters. Fireline pack includes a main

compartment (measuring approximately 1,000 cubic
inches, with top rain skirt allowing expansion), two

side pockets (which can hold two one-quart water
bottles each), two lid pockets, two fusee pockets, and

a belt pocket (all totaling 2,100 cubic inches). Bottom-
mountedfire shelter sleeve can accommodate either

a new-generation or old-design fire shelter. Lumbarstyle
pack hangs low on back for improved linedigging
ergonomics. Includes two canteen cases and a stuff sack. Forest
Service Spec 5100-605. (NFES #0674)

i Std. pack: 10

8465-01-503-4484 Blue EA

Pack, Fireline (Main Fireline Pack)

Replacement nylon duck fireline pack for Fireline Pack (Complete) NSN
8465-01-503-4484. Main pack only. Does not include the canteen cases
or stuff sack. Forest Service Spec 5100-605. (NFES #0678)

i Std. pack: 10

8465-01-503-4488 Blue EA

Field Pack
(Packsack)

Intended for use in a wide variety of field-related
activities, including wildland fire suppression.
The top of the packsack closes with a drawstring
and a zippered pocket flap. Includes shoulder straps
and a chest strap. Heavy-duty nylon duck cloth.
This is a component of Mop-Up Kit NSN
4210-01-321-4206. Forest Service Spec 5100-214.
(NFES #0744)
i Std. pack: 20
8465-00-205-3493

AbilityOne Bottle Green EA

Case, Carrying, Pack

(Fireline Pack Carrying Case - Stuff Sack)
Cylindrical nylon duck carrying case (stufft sack)

is designed for use with Main Fireline Pack NSN

8465-01-503-4488. Forest Service Spec 5100-605.
(NFES #0677)

i Std. pack: 200
8465-01-503-4482 Blue EA

Case, Canteen

(Fireline Pack Canteen Case)
Replacement canteen case for Main Fireline Pack
NSN 8465-01-503-4488. Made from nylon duck

and webbing. Forest Service Spec 5100-605.
(NFES #0675)

i Std. pack: 200
8465-01-503-4479 Blue EA

Water Bags and Accessories

Rigid plastic water bottle with cap is
rectangular and disposable. Measures
2-1/2x 3-3/4 x 8-1/4”. Forest Service
Spec 5100-84. (For cover, see Canteen
Case NSN 8465-00-118-4956.)

(NFES #0037)

i Std. pack: 100
8465-00-102-6381

Bag,Water Carrying
(Water Bag)

This backpack-style bag for drinking water
comes complete with two replaceable inner
bladders and removable straps. Nylon duck outer
covering includes a pocket to store extra bladder.
Includes an exterior spigot. MTDC Drawing 834.
(Replacement liner may be purchased as NSN
8465-01-310-5130.) (NFES #0912)

i Std. pack: 200
8465-01-310-1259 Blue

Opagque White Capacity: 1 qt. EA

Capacity: 5 gal. EA
Container, Hot Or Cold Beverage
(Hot-Beverage Container)

Each box contains 20 completely unassembled hot-beverage containers:

20 plastic bags with caps, 20 plastic faucets, and 20 beverage boxes with

20 reinforcement inserts. Bag capacity is approximately four gallons. Useful
for delivering hot beverages to isolated firefighters. (NFES #0244)

7360-01-606-2663
Liner, Bag,Water
(Water Bag Liner)

Replacement drinking water bladder has attached
rubber spigot. (For use with Water Bag NSN
8465-01-310-1259.) (NFES #0911)

i Std. pack: 10 or 100
8465-01-310-5130

7316937-1 BX(contains 20 EA)

Clear or Silver Capacity: 5 gal. EA

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/ | 23



Canteens,Water Bags and Accessories

Woaterbag, Drinking
(Drinking Water Bag)

For use in transporting drinking water only.

Includes integral sling straps with a 4” steel

cargo ring. Intended for transport by truck

or helicopter external load. Complete unit

includes two replaceable PVC liners (NSN

8465-01-369-2147), one fill opening and two drain

openings, each with a four-foot dispenser hose with

fittings for proper attachment and flow control. Has three fill-and-use
openings. All accessories and extra liner packed in the water bag’s external
pocket. Forest Service Spec 5100-94. (NFES #0435)

i Std. pack: 1
8465-01-369-3557  Royal Blue Capacity: 55 gal. EA
Liner, Waterbag

(Drinking Water Bag Liner)

Replacement plastic liner for 55-gallon Drinking
Water Bag NSN 8465-01-369-3557. For potable
water use only. Forest Service Spec 5100-95.
(NFES #0436)

i Std. pack: 5
8465-01-369-2147 EA

Woaterbag, Suppression
(Suppression Water Bag)

For wildland fire suppression use only. Has

integral sling straps with a 4” steel cargo ring.

Intended for transport by truck or helicopter

external load. Complete unit includes two

replaceable liners (NSN 8465-01-369-2149),

one fill opening, and one drain opening; with

a four-foot dispenser hose with fittings for proper
attachment and flow control. Has two fill-and-use openings.
All accessories packed in the water bag’s external pocket.
Forest Service Spec 5100-94. (NFES # 0437)

i Std. pack: 1

8465-01-369-2148  Yellow Capacity: 55 gal. EA

Kit, Water Container
(Water Jug)

Unassembled reservoir consists of a five-gallon

plastic liquid container with a 38mm opening,

a white 38mm polyethylene cap, and a knockdown

water container box. Box is made of

plain brown cardboard (weather-resistant)

with openings for a water spout and handles. (NFES #0048)

i Std. pack: 1 (20 EA/BX)

7310-00-128-6837 Capacity: 5 gal. BX

Container, Plastic, Moulded

(Plastic Storage Container Plastic Storage)
This molded, plastic container stores foods

and beverages and features a contoured handle

and spout.

Made of high-density plastic. Without fiberboard
carton. (NFES #2058)

i Std. pack: 6

8115-00-145-0038  White Capacity: 5 gal. EA

Liner, Waterbag
(Suppression Water Bag Liner Suppresion)

Replacement liner for 55-gallon Suppression
Water Bag NSN 8465-01-369-2148. Forest
Service Spec 5100-95. (NFES #0438)

i Std. pack: 5
8465-01-369-2149 EA

Container, Hot Or Cold Food
(Hot-Food Container)

Each box includes unassembled components to make 20 containers. Master
carton includes 20 four-gallon plastic bags, 30 bag seals, 20 corrugated
overpack boxes, 40 box-reinforcement inserts, and instruction sheet. Useful
for delivering hot food to isolated firefighters. (NFES #0246)
7360-01-606-2670

Z-316938-1 BX(contains 20 EA)

24 |

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/



Food-Handling Equipment / Sleeping Bags and Accessories

Food-Handling Equipment

Dinnerware Kit (Disposable Dinnerware)

A. Kit contains 60 each of the following disposable items: food cups; hot/cold cups; sets of flatware; paper
table napkins; paper plates and inserts. Packaged in a fiberboard box that contains a 25-person, one-day,
two-meal kit. (NFES #0135)

i Std. pack: 1

7360-00-139-0480 KT

Meal, Individual (Food Rations, Meals Ready to Eat [MRE])

B. Each assorted meal is complete (except for water) and designed for one person. Meal, ready-to-eat

(MRE) food is ideal under conditions that preclude preparation. Each meal is different and consists of
B. meat, fruit, dessert, bakery item, spoon, and a condiment/accessory packet (coffee, cream, sugar, salt,

chewing gum, toilet tissue, matches, hand cleaner, etc.). Includes a flameless heater. (NFES #1842)

Note: MREs provided by DLA may have limited remaining shelf life (i.e., six months) when received
before requiring inspection and shelf life extension. MREs should be purchased only for immediate
short-term needs and not for long-term storage.

® 36-month maximum shelf life (not extendable)
i Std. pack: 1 (12 EA/BX)
8970-00-149-1094 BX(contains 12 EA)

Sleeping Bags and Accessories

Sleeping Bag, Cold Weather (Firefighter’s Sleeping Bag)

Mummy-style sleeping bag is for use by wildland firefighters in cold weather and is comfortable to 30° E. The size is 81” long and 35” wide inside, 60” long
zipper with draft tube, full hood with drawstring closure and neck tube. Color foliage green. Meets Federal/Commercial Flammabilty
Standards in CPAI-75. (NFES #0128)

i Std. pack: 5

8465-01-602-3355 EA

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/ | 25



Packaging Material

Mat, Sleeping

A. When used in conjunction with a sleeping bag, EVA pad insulates the sleeper well from the cold,
hard ground. Forest Service Spec 5100-522. (NFES #1566)

i Std. pack: 1*.

8465-01-109-3369 EA
*Std. pack consists of 50 mats ea.

Fly, Tent (Tent Fly)

General-purpose, heavy-duty tent fly is designed for use in wildland firefighting camps. Water-
repellent and flame-retardant. The tent fly features brass grommets for tie-down ropes.

B. Type I. Yellow oxford nylon cloth with polyurethane coating. Includes red polyurethane-
coated nylon duck cloth carrying case, ropes and rope tensioners. Forest Service Spec 5100-31.
(NFES #0070)

i Std. pack: 1
8340-00-102-6370 Yellow 16 x 24 t. EA

C. Type II, Blue ripstop nylon with polyurethane coating. Can be used as ground cloth. Forest
Service Spec 5100-31. (NFES #1521)

i Std. pack: 1

8340-01-185-5512 Blue 9x10ft. EA

Pole, Tent (Ridge Pole Ridge)

D. Aluminum ridge pole for use with Forest Service wall tent and tent flies. Components: two end
sections; three mid-sections; one connector. Each end and mid-section is 42” long; the connector
section is 22”. Forest Service MEDC Drawing 694. (NFES #0089)

i Std. pack: 1

8340-01-107-5694 Length: 16 ft. EA

Pole, Tent (Tent Pole)

E. Telescoping upright aluminum tent pole is for use with tent fly and wall tent. MIL-P-40148. (NFES
#0083)

i Std. pack: 6

8340-00-753-6574 Length: 10'6” (extended), 39-7/8” (fully retracted) EA

26 | Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/



Personal Grooming Aids / Packaging Material

Personal Grooming Aids

Towel, Paper (Paper Towels)

Absorbent paper towels for kitchen use.
Perforated sheets in roll form on a
paperboard core. (NFES #0240)

® Contains 40% Recovered Material, Which
Includes 40% Postconsumer Material

i Std. pack: 1 (30 RO/BX)

o~

P
!

8540-01-169-9010 White 1nx9 BX(contains 30 EA)

Towel, Paper
(Bath Towel - Disposable)

Heavy-duty, two-ply bath towel is made
of disposable paper and features mesh
reinforcement between the plies. (NFES #1038)

® 100% Recycled, Which Includes 40% Postconsumer
Material

i Std. pack: 1 (300 EA/BX)

7210-01-029-0370  AbilityOne White 39x 22" BX(contains 300 EA)

Woash Kit Assembly (Personal Wash Kit)

This convenient kit contains the following: one
bar of soap; one plastic soap holder; two bath
towels; one face towel; one wash cloth; one plastic
wash basin with a six-quart capacity; one small
poly bag; one large poly bag; and a tie. MEDC
Drawing 503. (NFES #0126)

i Std. pack: 10 or 100

7360-00-139-1063  AbilityOne KT

Towelette, Skin Cleansing
(Disposable Wash Cloth)

Personal-use, disposable wash cloth contains a gentle cleansing formula with
aloe. Suitable to use on all areas of the body, including face. Has a pleasant
fragrance and is hypoallergenic and alcohol- and latex-free. Individually
packaged towelette can be used in hospitals and clinics. Ideal for use in
camping, sports, travel and fitness activities. (NFES #0206)

® 36-month maximum shelf life (extendable)
8520-01-609-2831

U12095 or equal 10 x 11-1/2” BX(contains 400 EA)

Packaging Material

Convenient for repacking wildfire equipment, the double-walled box has
a bursting strength of 500 psi and falls into the domestic class. Cover:
Grade 350. Type CF. Half-slotted box with cover. Style HSCC.

Box, Shipping (Corrugated Box)

Double-walled box has a bursting
strength of 275 psi and falls into the
domestic class. Type CE. Regular-slotted
box. Style RSC.

Useful for repacking 42" Pulaski tools. (NFES #8151)

® Contains 25% Recovered Material, Which Includes 25% Postconsumer
Material
i Std. pack: 1 (10 EA/BD)

<
8115-01-677-3059

43%X18% X8 BD(contains 10 EA)

Useful for repacking firefighter sleeping bags. (NFES #0513)

® Contains 25% Recovered Material, Which Includes 25% Postconsumer
Material
i Std. pack: 1 (10 EA/BD)

&
8115-01-290-9543

36-1/2 x 24-1/2 x 17" BD(contains 10 EA)

Useful for repacking coffee pots. (NFES #0500)
® Contains 25% Recovered Material, Which Includes 25% Postconsumer

Useful for repacking canteens. Type CFE. (NFES #2006)
® Contains 25% Recovered Material, Which Includes 25% Postconsumer

Material Material
i Std. pack: 1 (10 EA/BD) i Std. pack: 1 (10 EA/BD)
& LK
8115-00-139-0652 22x22x36" BD(contains 10 EA) 8115-00-139-0722 23x19x10° BD(contains 10 EA)
Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/ | 27



Packaging Material

Useful for repacking firefighter shirts. (NFES #2030)
® Contains 25% Recovered Material, Which Includes 25% Postconsumer

Material
i Std. pack: 1 (15 EA/BD)
O
8115-00-183-9481  AbilityOne 24 x 16 x 12" BD(contains 15 EA)

Convenient for repacking wildfire equipment,
full-telescoping box (full-depth lid) weather-
resistant double wall fiberboard has a bursting
strength of 600 psi. Grade V11c. Type CE Style
FTC/0301.

Useful for repacking firefighter jeans. (NFES #2007)
® Contains 25% Recovered Material, Which Includes 25% Postconsumer

Material
i Std. pack: 1 (5 EA/BD)
DK
8115-00-292-0123  AbilityOne 24 x 16 x 16" BD(contains 5 EA)

Useful for repacking 36" Pulaski tools. (NFES #0338)
® Contains 25% Recovered Material, Which Includes 25% Postconsumer

Material
i Std. pack: 1 (10 EA/BD)
O
8115-00-139-0673 37-1/2x18-1/2x 8" BD(contains 10 EA)

Useful for repacking firefighting water pumps. (NFES #0643)

® Contains 25% Recovered Material, Which Includes 25% Postconsumer
Material

i Std. pack: 1 (10 EA/BD)

o
L

8115-00-139-0749 41x15x19" BD(contains 10 EA)

Useful for repacking McLeod tools. (NFES #0305)
® Contains 25% Recovered Material, Which Includes 25% Postconsumer

Material
i Std. pack: 1 (10 EA/BD)
DK
8115-00-139-0690 56 x 20 x 11" BD(contains 10 EA)

Useful as a general-purpose repack carton. (NFES #0353)

® Contains 25% Recovered Material, Which Includes 25% Postconsumer
Material
i Std. pack: 1 (10 EA/BD)
LK)

8115-00-139-0706 39x13x13" BD(contains 10 EA)

Useful for repacking fireline combination tool. (NFES #0384)
® Contains 25% Recovered Material, Which Includes 25% Postconsumer

Material
i Std. pack: 1 (10 EA/BD)
<&
8115-01-307-2951 48x11x8" BD(contains 10 EA)

Useful for repacking general-purpose sleeping bags. (NFES #0644)

® Contains 25% Recovered Material, Which Includes 25% Postconsumer
Material
i Std. pack: 1 (10 EA/BD)
LK)

8115-00-139-0691 33 x16x 22" BD(contains 10 EA)

Useful for repacking backfiring fusees. (NFES #1580)
® Contains 25% Recovered Material, Which Includes 25% Postconsumer

Material
i Std. pack: 1 (10 EA/BD)
DK
8115-01-219-5749 14-1/2 x 12 x 5-3/4" BD(contains 10 EA)

Provided with handhold cut-outs. Useful for repacking chainsaw Kkits.
(NFES #0645)

® Contains 25% Recovered Material, Which Includes 25% Postconsumer
Material

i Std. pack: 1 (10 EA/BD)

o
U

8115-01-504-1463 42 x 13-1/2 x 14" BD(contains 10 EA)

Useful for repacking firefighting shovels. (NFES #0337)

® Contains 25% Recovered Material, Which Includes 25% Postconsumer
Material

i Std. pack: 1 (10 EA/BD)

o
L

8115-00-139-0689 55 x 12-1/2 x 11-3/4” BD(contains 10 EA)

Box, Shipping (Corrugated Box)

This corrugated, fiberboard shipping box features
overlapped, glued joints or butted, taped joints.
(Dimensions shown below are inside dimensions
in order of length, width and depth.)

Single-walled weather-resistant box.

Regular-slotted box has a bursting strength of

400 psi. With four flaps on top and on bottom; outer

flaps meet when closed. Style RSC. Maximum

weight of box and contents is 140 Ibs. Useful for repacking fly tent.
(NFES #0823)

® Contains 30% Recovered Material, Which Includes 30% Postconsumer
Material

”

P
L

8115-00-417-9318  AbilityOne 15x15x 10" BD(contains 25 EA)

28 | Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/



Packaging Material / Pail / Weather Gear

Seal, Antipilferage (Boxcar Seal Boxcar Seal)

This self-locking, boxcar-style seal discourages pilfering. Metal strap is passed through a hasp fastener
and ends of strap are locked together inside metal box when closed, providing a sturdy seal. For
sealing fire caches, toolboxes, mess kits, and more. Reads: “U.S. Forest Service” and numbered in a
series. Federal Spec FF-S-2738.(NFES #1938)

i Std. pack: 50

5340-00-901-8105 Length: 8-1/2"; Width: 0.3"; Thickness 0.03" HD

Pails

Pail, Plastic Collapsible (Collapsible Pail)

Round, collapsible pail is made of vinyl-coated nylon scrim. With a stiffened and reinforced top rim.
Approximate size is 9” in diameter and 11” high. High tensile strength. Leak-proof seams. (NFES
#0141)

i Std. pack: 10 or 100

8465-00-128-6928 Yellow Capacity: 3 gal. EA

Weather Gear

Belt,Weather Kit (Weather Observation Kit)

A. A complete observing kit with everything needed to measure temperature, relative humidity,
and wind velocity. Consists of Weather Kit Case NSN 8465-00-521-3057, Smoke Chaser’s Compass
NSN 6605-00-553-8795, Wind Speed Indicator NSN 6680-00-833-7010, and Sling Psychrometer
NSN 6685-00-826-1662 (mercury-free). Also contains 1-o0z. plastic Screw Cap Bottle, Wood Pencils, A.
Mobile Fire-Weather Observer’s Record, notebook, and humidity and dew point tables. Forest Service
Spec 5100-150, MEDC-531. (NFES #1050)
i Std. pack: 10

SEPA
ENME

6660-01-024-2638 KT

Case, Carrying (Weather Kit Case)

B. Replacement case for belt weather kit. Cloth case’s pockets accommodate a wind meter, a compass,
a psychrometer, a writing board, a notebook, pencils and a water bottle. Includes a snap-close cover
flap and belt loops. Forest Service Spec 5100-450.(NFES #1154) B.

i Std. pack: 25

8465-00-521-3057  AbilityOne EA

Psychrometer

C. As a component of the weather observation kit, this pocket-size psychrometer measures relative
humidity of atmospheric air. Two non-mercury thermometers on a metal mounting plate allow for
dry- and wet-bulb readings. Thermometer range is 30 to 110° E. Features a sling handle for whirling C.
and comes in a case. Includes plastic calculator for determining relative humidity.(NFES #1156)
i Std. pack: 50
SEPA
PMH]

6685-00-826-1662 EA

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/ | 29



Weather Gear/lgnition Devices

Meter, Air Velocity (Wind Speed Indicator)

Floating ball-type anemometer is for
determining wind velocity in miles per
hour with low- and high-range scales.

This component of the weather observation
kit has plastic and metal construction.
Includes carrying case, instructions and
three cleaning rods. Forest Service Spec
5100-454.(NFES #1155)

i Std. pack: 12 or 72

6680-00-833-7010 8x3x3/4 EA

For your convenience, this
catalog is also available in
electronic form. To receive a
PDF copy contact DLA WFPP at:
DLAWFPP@dla.mil

Compass, Magnetic, Unmounted
(Smoke Chaser’s Compass)

Smoke chaser’s compass has a clear, flat, plastic
base plate, liquid-filled compass capsule, neck
cord, and set of instructions. Base has a built-in
magnifying glass. (NFES #1814)

i Std. pack: 20

6605-00-553-8795 4x2x1/2"

Compass, Magnetic, Unmounted
(Magnetic Compass)

Ideal for hiking and general forestry, this compass
features a clear plastic base plate with hinged
cover, neck cord, and set of instructions. Cover
contains a mirror on the inside. (NFES #0047)

i Std. pack: 20

6605-00-171-5121  Black

EA

EA

Ignition Devices

Fusee, Backfiring (Backfiring Fusee Backfiring)

A. For starting backfires, this device is simple to use and features positive
ignition action similar to highway flares. Ferrule in base accommodates stick
or handle extension. Burns for 10 minutes. Forest Service Spec 5100-360.
(NFES #0105)

i Std. pack: 1 (72 EA/BX)

6260-00-294-1279  MSDS BX(contains 72 EA)

Torch, Drip (Drip Torch)

B. Drip torch is designed for igniting fires in vegetation with a mixture of
diesel fuel and gasoline. Aluminum tank and handle assembly. Tank capacity
is between 1-1/8 and 1-3/8 gallons. Torch has a 6” diameter. Spout/igniter
assembly can be stowed inside of the fuel tank when torch is not in use. Spout
with steel fuel trap extends a minimum of 10” from the top of the tank to

the end of the nozzle with the igniter extending beyond the nozzle. Fuel trap
in the spout and check valve assembly in the tank cover provides flashback
protection. Breather valve assembly provides smooth flow of fuel when torch
is in use. Meets DOT requirements for transport of flammable liquids. Forest
Service Spec 5100-614.(NFES #0241)

4210-01-558-9951 Red EA

30 | Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/



Packaging Material / Pail / Weather Gear

Aviation Equipment

Line, Lead (Cargo Lead Line)

While the user is transporting cargo via
helicopter, this lead line can be used to

keep load at a fixed distance below.

Has a 3,000-Ib. capacity. (For use with

light- and medium-class helicopters only.)
Forest Service Spec 5100-503. (NFES #0528)

i Std. pack: 5

1670-01-029-8554 Length: 12 ft. EA
Swivel, Cargo (Cargo Swivel) Message Dropper, PLA
Cargo swivel is for use when freight is (Message Dropper Pouch)
transported by helicopter with external cargo This plastic pouch is designed to hold messages
hook attachments, swivel permits sling lines dropped from aircraft. Small, clear vinyl bag also
to rotate freely. Prevents lines from twisting holds ballast (sand). Comes with plastic streamer
and breaking. Has a 3,000-1Ib. capacity. (international orange or yellow), message blanks
(For use with light- and medium-class helicopters only.) Forest Service Spec and instructions. Forest Service Spec 5100-110.
5100-501. (NFES #0526) (NFES #0284)

i Std. pack: 6 i Std. pack: 25 or 100

1670-01-029-8555 EA 1670-00-797-4495  AbilityOne EA

Marking Material

Ribbon, Flagging, Surveyor’s
(Flagging Ribbon)

A. “Hazards” flagging ribbon is black with yellow 1/2” diagonal stripes every
half inch. (NFES #0267)

® 60-month maximum shelf life (extendable)
i Std. pack: 12
9905-01-523-2324  Length: 300 ft.; Width: 1-3/16" BX(contains 12 EA)

B. Fluorescent pink ribbon features the words “Escape Route” in bold black
capital lettering 1” high (repeated every 20”).(NFES #0566)

® 60-month maximum shelf life (extendable)
i Std. pack: 12
9905-01-523-2578  Length: 150 ft.; Width: 1-1/2" BX(contains 9 EA)

Fluorescent color (often referred to as “glow colors”).

® 60-month maximum shelf life (extendable)

C. Fluorescent chartreuse ribbon (NFES #2396)

9905-00-196-1068  Chartreuse Length: 150 ft ; BX(contains 12 EA)
Width: 1-3/16”

D. Fluorescent orange ribbon (NFES #2398)

9905-01-458-2060  Fluorescent Length: 150 ft,; BX(contains 12 EA)
Orange Width: 1-3/16”

E. Fluorescent pink ribbon (NFES #2401)

9905-01-458-2059  Fluorescent Length: 150 ft,; BX(contains 12 EA)
Pink Width: 1-3/16"

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/ | 31



Weather Gear/lgnition Devices

Incident Sign Kit Components

Sign (Forest Service Fire Incident Sign)
Diamond-shaped base, folding plastic-vinyl sign for fire incident.
MTDCdrawing 1083. Forest Service Spec 5100-618.
Inscription: Fire Activity Ahead. (NFES #1141)
i Std. pack: 6
9905-01-595-8890 36 x 36" EA
Inscription: Fire Traffic Entering Road. (NFES #1142)
i Std. pack: 6
9905-01-595-8873 36 x 36" EA

Square base, plastic-vinyl folding sign for fire incident. MTDC drawing 1082.
Forest Service Spec 5100-618.

Inscription: Incident Base. (NFES #1124)
i Std. pack: 6

9905-01-595-8884 36 x 36" EA

Inscription: End Fire Activity. (NFES #1126)
i Std. pack: 6
9905-01-595-8875 36 x 36" EA

Inscription: Staging Area.(NFES #1122)

i Std. pack: 6

9905-01-595-8885 36 x 36" EA

Inscription: Staging Area. (NFES #1123)
i Std. pack: 6
9905-01-595-8887 36 x 36" EA

Inscription: Fire Camp. (NFES #1121)

i Std. pack: 6

9905-01-595-8889 36 x 36" EA

Inscription: Parking Area. (NFES #1125)
i Std. pack: 6

9905-01-595-8888 36 x 36" EA

Overlay patch, plastic-vinyl sign for fire incident. MTDC drawing 1081.Forest
Service Spec 5100-618.

Inscription: Arrow (symbol). (NFES #1194)
i Std. pack: 20
9905-01-595-8879 8x29-3/4" EA

Inscription: Emergency. (NFES #1192)

i Std. pack: 20

9905-01-595-8881 8x29-3/4" EA

Blank; no inscription. (NFES #1193)
i Std. pack: 20

9905-01-595-8876 8x29-3/4” EA

Square-base, plastic-vinyl (corrugated) sign for fire incident. MTDC drawing
1091. Forest Service Spec 5100-619.

Inscription: Arrow (symbol). (NFES #1148)
i Std. pack: 1

9905-01-595-8880 12x12" BX(contains 10 EA)

Rectangular-base, plastic-vinyl sign for fire incident. MTDC drawing 1090.
Forest Service Spec 5100-619.

Inscription: Drop Points. (NFES #1147)
i Std. pack: 1

9905-01-595-8877 18 x 24" BX(contains 10 EA)

Diamond-shaped base, folding plastic-vinyl sign for fire incident.
MTDCdrawing 1083. Forest Service Spec 5100-618.
Inscription: Drop Point. (NFES #1146)

i Std. pack: 1

9905-01-595-8872 12x 18" BX(contains 10 EA)

Holder, Sign
(Sign Post Adapter Clamp For Fire
Incident Signs Sign Post Adapter)

Sign post adapter clamp for fire incident sign. MTDC drawing 1092. Forest
Service Spec 5100-620. (NFES #0983)

i Std. pack: 10
9905-01-595-8886 EA

32

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/



National Fire Cache System

The Fire Cache System is a series of designated strategic points where supply tools and equipment are assembled in quantities, or
standard units, for exclusive use in fire suppression. The fire caches are operated by the U.S. Forest Service and the Bureau of

Land Management. For the most current cache information, visit
https://www.nwcg.gov/committees/national-fire-equipment-system-subcommittee/nisc.

Great Basin Interagency Support Cache (GBK)

Personnel Phone/Fax Numbers Email

Location

William Abela, Mgr. (208) 387-5547 (phone) wabela@blm.gov
Nicole Hallisey, Asst. Mgr. (208) 387-5104 (phone) nhallisey@blm.gov
(208) 387-5573 (fax)
(208) 387-5104 (24/7 phone)

National Interagency

Fire Center

3833 S. Development Ave.
Boise, ID 83705-5354

Northern Rockies Interagency Support Cache (NRK)

Personnel Phone/Fax Numbers Email

Location

Anthony Krause, Mgr (406) 329-4932 (phone) anthony.krause@usda.gov

Mattew Plattes (406) 329-4904 (phone) matthew.plattes@usda.gov

Betty Lystad (406) 329-4948 (phone) Betty.Lystad@usda.gov
(406) 329-4949 (Gen phone)

5765 W. Broadway
Missoula, MT 59808

Billings Cache (BFK)

Personnel Phone/Fax Numbers Email

Location

Josh King, Mgr. (406) 896-2872 (phone) jking@blm.gov
Owen Richardson (406) 896-2875 (phone) owen.richardson@usda.gol
Lonnie Hinz (406) 896-2881 (phone)

(406) 896-2870/2881 (Gen/fax)

hinz@blm.gov

551 Northview Drive
Billings, MT 59105

Coeur d’Alene Cache (CDK)

Personnel Phone/Fax Numbers Email

Location

Bjorn Jordan, Mgr. (208) 666-8654 (phone) bjordan@idl.idaho.gov

Mac Weaver (208) 666-8655 (phone) david.weaver@usda.gov

Kelly Mahlerr (208) 666-8657 (phone) kmahler@idl.idaho.gov
(208) 666-8694/1534 (Gen/fax)

3328 W Industrial Loop
Coeur d” Alene, ID 83815

Southern Area Interagency Support Cache (SAK)

Personnel Phone/Fax Numbers Email

Location

Timothy Campbell, Mgr. (606) 878-7430, x101 (phone) timothy.campbell@usda.gov
(606) 878-7430 (Gen phone)

788 Sublimity School Road
London, KY 40744

Southwest Area — Prescott Interagency Support Cache (PFK)

Personnel Phone/Fax Numbers Email

Location

Sean Ware, Mgr. (928) 777-5630 (phone) sean.ware@usda.gov
Victor Hernandez, Asst. Mgr (928) 777-5631 (phone) Victor.Hernandez2@usda.gov

(928) 777-5630/5608 (Gen/fax)

2400 Melville Drive
Prescott, AZ 86301

Southwest Area - Silver City Interagency Support Cache (SFK)

Personnel Phone/Fax Numbers Email

Location

Dottie Clark, Mgr. (575) 534-0453/5257 (phone/cell) dolores.clark@usda.gov
Alex Tovar, Asst. Mgr. (575) 534-1067/313-5311 (phone/ alex.tovar@usda.gov
cell)
(575) 388-5611/5672 (Gen/fax)

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/

158 Airport Road
P.O. Box 931
Hurley, NM 88043




National Fire Cache Syster

California (Southern) Interagency Support Cache (LSK)

Personnel Phone/Fax Numbers

Email

Location

(909) 930-3231 (phone)
(909) 930-3208 (phone)\

Joe Brugger, Mgr.
Tena'ya Stanton

(909) 930-3200/6391 (Gen/Fax)

joseph.brugger@usda.gov
tenaya.stanton@usda.gov

Logistics Support Center
1310 S. Cucamonga Ave.
Ontario, CA 91761-4507

California (Northern) Interagency Support Cache (NCK)

Personnel Phone/Fax Numbers

Email

Location

Mark Garland, Mgr.
Dave Juenke, Asst. Mgr.

(530) 226-2851 (phone)
(530) 226-2856 (phone)
(530) 226-2854 (fax)

(530) 226-2850 (Gen phone)

mark.r.garland@ usda.gov
david.juenke@usda.gov

6101 Airport Road
Redding, CA 96002

Northwest Area Interagency Support Cache (NWK)

Personnel Phone/Fax Numbers

Email

Location

(541) 504-7230 (phone)
(541) 504-7235 (phone)
(541) 504-7240 (fax)

(541) 504-7234 (Gen phone)
Wenatchee Cache — East Washington (WFK)

(509) 884-6593 (phone)
(509) 884-2710 (fax)
LaGrande Cache - East Oregon (LGK)

Cheri Campbell, Mgr. (541) 975-5420 (phone)
(541) 975-5478 (fax)

(541) 962-5420 (Gen phone)

Hector Basso, Mgr.
Kristopher Strong, Asst. Mgr.

Andy Barrows, Mgr

hector.basso@usda.gov
Kristopher.strong@usda.gov

andrew.barrows@usda.gov

cheryl.campbell2@usda.gov

1740 S.E. Ochoco Way
Redmond, OR 97756

4890 Contractors Dr.
East Wenatchee, WA 98802

Blue Mountain Interagency
Fire Center

59973 Downs Road
LaGrande, OR 97850

Alaska Interagency Support Cache (AKK)

Personnel Phone/Fax Numbers

Email

Location

Jayson Brockmeyer (907) 356-5742 (phone)
(907) 356-5742 (Gen phone)

(907) 356-5754 (fax)

jbrockme@blm.gov

P.O. Box 35005
Bldg. 1544
Fort Wainwright, AK 99703

Northeastern Area Interagency Support Cache (NEK)

Personnel Phone/Fax Numbers

Email

Location

Brian Wise, Mgr.
Tom Staydohar, Asst. Mgr.
Deb Bruyere

(218) 322-2763 (phone)
(218) 322-2764 (phone)
(218) 322-2774 (phone)
(218) 327-4581 (fax)

(218) 322-2775 (Gen phone)

bwise@usda.gov
thomas.staydohar@state.mn.us
deb.bruyere@usda.gov

Northeast Interagency
Incident Support Cache
402 11th St. S.E.

Grand Rapids, MN 55744

Rocky Mountain Interagency Support Cache (RMK)

Personnel Phone/Fax Numbers

Email

Location

Marcus Medina, Mgr.
Humberto Ontiveros, Asst. Mgr.

303) 202-4943 (phone)
303) 202-4941 (phone)
303) 202-4965 (fax)

303) 202-4940 (Gen phone)

marcus.medina@usda.gov
humberto.ontiveros@usda.gov

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil

Rocky Mountain Fire Cache
DEFC - Bldg. 810, Door N27
Lakewood, CO 80225




Requisitioning from the Defense Logistics Agency (DLA)
- __________________________________________________________________________________
Prior to purchasing items from the Department of Defense (DoD) Defense Logistics Agency (DLA)
Wildland Fire Protection Program, program users are required to have an account in the DOD ordering
platform known as FedMall. To access FedMall, program users are also required to have a valid Activity
Address Code (AAC) and a security credential (common access card / USDA LINKPASS / BLM equivalent /
Smart Card) or external certificate authority (ECA) token.

Federal Customers

Ordering instructions for Federal customers, both National Cache and non-cache Federal customers can be
found on the FedMall home page at https://www.fedmall.mil.

State and Local Customers

Keeping in compliance with Federal law, State and Local government customers are required to pay in
advance for materials ordered from DLA. DoD FedMall orders placed in support of firefighting missions are
required to be paid for with a credit card at the time the order is placed.

The authorized AAC for State and Local government customers begins with a “3B”. The “3B” AAC is
mandated for use as it enables DLA to meet auditing requirements. State and Local government customers
failing to adhere to the “3B” AAC requirement will be suspended from the program.

To obtain a “3B” AAC to participate in the program, contact the State and Local Program Manager @
DLAWFPP@DLA .MIL.

DLA Customer Interaction Center

DLA’s Customer Interaction Center (CIC) is DLA’s 24/7 Help Desk. Customer-assistance representatives are
available to assist you in answering questions related to FedMall order and shipping status, FedMall password
reset, and Supply Discrepancy Reports (SDR) to name a few. The CIC contact information is below

DLA CIC

Toll Free: 1-877-DLA-CALL (1-877-352-2255)
Commercial: 1-269-961-7766

Email: dlacontactcenter@dla.mil

Additional information can be found at the DLA website www.dla.mil and under the Doing Business With
DLA heading.

Wildland Fire Eﬂuiement Program Manager

DLA Wildland Fire Program Liaison - Mr. Jeff Crosson
Office Phone: 571-767-0590
Email: Jeftrey.Crosson@dla.mil

DLA Wildland Fire Program State/Local Liaison - Ms. Tracy Shepherd
Office Phone: 571-767-1547
Email: tracy.shepherd@dla.mil

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil | 35



DLA Wildland Fi

DLA Troop Support Fire Program Coordinators
** All supply assistance requests may be directed to the collective Enterprise mailbox:
TrpSptWFPP@dla.mil **

** Supply chain specific inquiries may be directed to the individual Points of Contact. After normal business
hours contact the DLA CIC. **

Donna M. Graham (Construction & Equipment) Eileen Freeborn (Medical)
Office Phone: 215-737-0668 Office Phone: 215-737-5774
Email: Donna.Graham@dla.mil Email: Eileen.Freeborn@dla.mil

Colleen Ford (Clothing & Textiles) Gary Waltrich (Industrial Hardware)
Office Phone: 215-737-5115, Office Phone: 215-737-5979
Email: Colleen.Ford@dla.mil Email: Gary.Waltrich@dla.mil

Timothy Curran (Subsistence) DLA Troop Support Collective Enterprise
Office Phone: 215-737-2895 Office Phone: 215-737-9158
Email: Timothy.curranl@dla.mil

DLA Troop Support Collective Enterprise Cell (During normal business hours 6AM- 6PM EST)
Phone: 215-737-9158 **After normal business hours contact the CIC**

Additional DLA |

Coveralls - Flight Suit, NOMEX, Sage Green*

0501
0507
0508
0509
0572
0514
0517
0518
0519
0521
0574
0525
0527
0539
0545
0546
0576
0547
0567
0548

Size 36 Short
Size 36 Regular
Size 36 Long
Size 38 Short
Size 38 Regular

Size 38 Long
Size 40 Short
Size 40 Regular

Size 40 Long
Size 42 Short
Size 42 Regular
Size 42 Long
Size 44 Short
Size 44 Regular
Size 44 Long
Size 46 Short
Size 46 Regular
Size 46 Long
Size 48 Regular
Size 48 Long

8415-01-043-8380
8415-01-043-8381
8415-01-043-8382
8415-01-043-8383
8415-01-043-8384
8415-01-043-8385
8415-01-043-8386
8415-01-043-8387
8415-01-043-8388
8415-01-043-8389
8415-01-043-9529
8415-01-043-8390
8415-01-043-8391
8415-01-043-8392
8415-01-043-8393
8415-01-043-8394
8415-01-043-8395
8415-01-043-8396
8415-01-043-8397
8415-01-043-8398

*All Coveralls are Restricted to Fed Mall routine orders ONLY

36

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil



Additional DLA Items (Col

Liner, Gloves,Wool

Name

NSN

X-Small (Green)
Small (Green)
Medium (Green)
Large (Green)
X-Large (Green)

Gloves, Flight, NOMEX

Name

8415-01-527-4653
8415-01-527-4655
8415-01-527-4664
8415-01-527-4665
8415-01-527-4666

NSN

Size 7
NV
Size 9
Size 10
Size 11

Miscellaneous Items

Name

8415-01-029-0109
8415-01-029-0111
8415-01-029-0112
8415-01-029-0113
8415-01-029-0116

NSN

Cot, Folding, 3.5” x 6.5”
Sleeping Bag, X-Long
Pump, Barrel, Hand. w/8” Long Hose

Female threaded plastic spout
(for use with NFES #1175)

Plug, Spark, CJ8, 147N

Glass, Magnifying

Mirror, 2” x 3” Glass Signal

Can, Gasoline, Plastic, 5 GL, w/o Spout
Battery, Lantern, 6V

Cord-Cotton Braided

Bag, Flight Helmet, Olive Green
Stakes, Tent, Wood, 24”

Helmet, Flyers

7105-00-935-0422
8465-01-452-1690
4930-00-739-6733
7240-00-177-6154

2920-00-946-9689
6650-00-252-6250
6350-00-261-6695
7240-01-337-5269
6135-00-825-6692
4020-00-270-5468
8415-00-782-2989
8340-00-261-9751
8465-01-075-8164

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil




GSA ltems

GSA Ordering Information

Forms may be ordered from GSA via any of the following methods:

Online: www.GSAglobalsupply.gsa.gov

Available 24 hours a day, seven days a week, the GSA Global Supply website gives you access to hundreds of

thousands of tools, office supplies, computer products, and more.

Telephone: (800) 525-8027
Available 7:30 a.m. to 8 p.m. (ET), Monday through Friday.

Fax Orders: (800) 856-7057
Order anytime, 24 hours a day, seven days a week. You will receive an order confirmation via fax.

GSA Global Supply accepts your government purchase card or direct billing through your Activity

Address Code (AAC). For information on obtaining an AAC, contact our Order Management Office at

(800) 927-7622 or ordermgmt@gsa.gov.

Additional Ordering Options

GSAAdvantage!: www.gsaadvantage.gov

Available 24 hours a day, seven days a week, this website displays all GSA Global Supply items, plus millions

of products and services from Multiple Award Schedule vendors.

GSA Fire Forms

NFES
0399
0891
0872
1173
0863
0866
0420
0422
1286

1098

U/l
HD
BX(50 EA)
BK(25 EA)
BK(50 SH)
HD
HD
BK(25 EA)
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD

Name

SF 91: Motor Vehicle Accident Report

SF 261: Crew Time Report

OF 297: Emergency Equipment Shift Ticket

OF 296: Vehicle/Heavy Equipment Safety Inspection Checklist
OF 286: Emergency Equipment Use Invoice

OF 288: Incident Time Report

OF 304: Emergency Equipment Fuel and Oil Issue

OF 305: Emergency Equipment Rental Use Envelope

OF 315A: Incident Replacement Requisition, Continuation Sheet
OF 315: Incident Replacement Requisition

OF 316A: Interagency Incident Waybill (Continuation)

OF 316: Interagency Incident Waybill

OF 314: Incident Claims Case File Envelope

OF 313: Incident Injury Case File Envelope

NSN
7540-00-634-4041
7540-01-058-0222
7540-01-119-5628
7540-01-120-0607
7540-01-120-4062
7540-01-124-7633
7540-01-317-7366
7540-01-317-7367
7540-01-475-0707
7540-01-475-0708
7540-01-475-4306
7540-01-475-4307
7540-01-475-4308
7540-01-475-4309

38 |

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil



NFES Index (NSN Cross-Reference

Unit of

Page
Issue g

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/




Unit of

Page
Issue g

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/




Unit of

Page
Issue g

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/




Unit of

Page
Issue g

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/




Unit of

Page
Issue g

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/




Unit of

Page
Issue g

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/




Unit of

Page
Issue g

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/




Unit of

Page
Issue g

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/




Unit of

Page
Issue g

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/




Unit of

Page
Issue g

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/




Unit of

Page
Issue g

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/




NSN Index

50 | Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil



Alphabetical Index

Index

A

ApPlicator, Water ......c.occuecueecueenecenicerecieeneeennesesenseseene 10
B

Bag, Fuel Bottle........ccoocuiuniriciniricceeccceeecennes 14
Bag, Polyvinyl, Practice, Fire Shelter, M-2002............. 19
Bag, Water Carrying.........cccooeeueuvecvrininincininicieicnenen. 23
Band, Retaining Fire Hose .........ccccooeveiniiininiiinicinicnnn. 6
Battery, Nonrechargeable (7.5 V) ....cccoeevenenicucnnee 15
Battery, Nonrechargeable (AA) ......ccccooevvervcunernecncnnee 14
Battery, Nonrechargeable (AAA) .....cccccoevvuernerreencnnee. 14
Battery, Nonrechargeable (C Battery).........cccccceuuunee. 14
Battery, Nonrechargeable (D Battery) ........ccccoueeuucnee. 14
Belt, Weather Kit......oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 29
BOle, FUCL .ot 14
BoX, Shipping......cccceveueuniunieicieiicieineieeeneienaes 27,28
Waterbag, 5 Gallon, Suppression, M2015 .................... 11
C

Can, Gasoline, Portable Fire Pump.......ccccocoeeeeuernennce 12
Cap, HOSE....oeiieiiicciiiciccccccs s 7
Case, Canteen.......cociviiininininiiiiiiiiceenene 23
Case, Carrying ... 29
Case,Carrying,Fire ..o, 17
Case, Carrying, Pack........cccoovcevicinivcinnicnicnniccicnnn, 23
Case, Carrying, Practice, Fire Shelter, M2002 ............. 18
Chaps, Protective.......cocoeeeriveceeeeerineecieeesesccieeiseneenes 13
Chest Harness, Fire Shelter .........ccccccccovviiniciniccininnnn. 19
Clamp, Fire Hose, Shutoff .........cccocoeuviennenncenccinicen, 9
Combination Tool, Fire Fighter’s.........c..ccccoveeunieunucnnne. 4
Compass, Magnetic, Unmounted.........c.cccceeceurucrrucnee. 30
Container, Hot Or Cold Beverage..........cccccoeuvueurnnnnee. 23
Container, Hot Or Cold Food.........ccccceeuuvunicrricrnnnnnnn. 24
Container, Plastic, Moulded..........c.ccccoouveeunicrnicrnnnnnn. 24
Coupling Half, Quick Disconnect.........cccecureureeerennee 11
Coupling, Hose, Fire Fighting ........c..ccccocevunivinivcrnnncnnne. 7
D

Dinnerware Kit......cooviiininiiiccnes 25
E

Extinguisher, Fire ... 4

F

FIELA PACK vttt sn e 22
File Guide, Clamp Chain Saw.........cccceeecurevcrrrrcrerneecnnee 13
File, HANA oo 13
First Aid Kit, UtIlity ..c.coeeeeveveenecncecencenecnnenes 15,16
FLY, TNttt neee 26
Fusee, BaCKfIring .......ccceveeuvecrrincrninccneciricecreeeennne 30
G

Gage, Sharpening..........ccccecvcuveniccencnenincnesieeseenees 4
GaSKet, Fire HOSC.c.uueeneeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeeeeeaens 6
Gasoline Line, Fire PUmp.....cccooerveenecirencerercreineeennne 12
GlOVES, LeAtROT ..o 20
Goggles, Industrial .........ccocuvieierneniriccnerinecreenens 20
H

Handle, File ..ot 13
Handle, Pulaski TOOL.........cccovuvveiveieerieieeeeeeseeeeveeeenns 5
Handle, Replacement, Combi-Tool........cccouvveuerrennnce 5
Harness, Waterbag, M2015 ........ccccovueuvernerneercrnenneeennens 11
Headlamp, Firefighter ..o, 15
Holder, Sigh......ccoviiiiiiciiiccccc s 32
Hose Assembly, Nonmetallic, Fire Fighting................... 6
Hose Assembly, Nonmetallic Synthetic..........ccccccvvuucenee 6
|

Increaser, Hose, Fire Fighting.......c.ccccceeeoenicinincininccnnce. 8
L

Kit, Water CONtainer ....cc..eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeens 24
Light, Chemiluminescent..........ccccoeceurecurencrrrrcrerneennn. 15
LiNe, LA ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 31
Liner, Bag, Water ..., 23
Liner, Carrying Case........cccoeuvevrerrvenirerereneeeeesieenenenenens 17
Liner, Waterbag..........cceveueurecurercurmceenecrnecseeereneeenene 24
M

Mat, SIEEPING......ccovuevcmiricieiriiieieireeieeissee e 26
MATEOCK ettt ettt ettt ettt e seeeneseene 4
Meal, Individual.....c.ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et 25
Message Dropper, PLA ... 31
Meter, Air VEIOCILY ...c.cvvueurecueieeeiriecireceeieecisecenecieeenes 30
Mop-Up Kit, Lateral Line, 3 Wand.........ccccceurcuruncece 9,10
N

Nozzle, Fire EQUIPMENt ....c.cccuvvuevriieeirecrnecreicicineceneenes 8

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil |



Alphabetical Index

P

Pack, FIreline....eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 23
Pack, Fireline, Complete.........ccccoeeureeurencreuneecrrecrnnennne 23
Pack, Personal Gear........ooceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 22
Pail, Plastic Collapsible.........cccccoveeureeurencreinecrrecrreennn. 29
Pants, Flame Resistant BDU Aramid...................... 21,22
PIUG,EAr ...t 20
POLE, TONL et ee e eeeeeeee s 26
Protection Kit, Biological Hazard..........ccccccocvuuvveunnee. 16
PSYChIOMEter .....coucvuiiciiiiicicecee s 29
Pump, Reciprocating.........cccccovvvvnnniiiiiiciccccnne, 12
Pump Unit, Centrifugal........ccccoocvvivininiincniniccnne, 12
Waterbag, 5 Gallon, Suppression, M2015, Assembly . 11
R

Rake, FOrest Fire .......ccoiveiereieiereeereeeeeeeeereeeeeeeseveneens 4
Reducer, Hose, Fire Fighting........cc.cccceveuneuvierncrninecnnee 7
Ribbon, Flagging, Surveyors............cccoeeveviuvcivininnne. 31
S

Safety Can.....cvceieicicceeeee e 12
Seal, Antipilferage.........ccoocecvveeinivciniccrineeniericeenne 29
Sheath, Fire, Rake, PlastiC........cccoovvvvvveivreiceeererereerenan. 5
Shelter, Fire, M-2002.......ccccovvveivreriererrerererierereererereenenes 17
Shelter, Fire, Practice, Complete, M2002 ..........ccoocu.... 18
Shelter, Fire, Practice. Complete, M2002 ..........ccoocuc... 17
Shelter, Fire, Practice, M2002 ........ccocveeverierereerererenne. 18
Shirt, FIr€MAans ........ccooovveveereeerireriererecreeereeveseereseesenenes 21
Shovel, Hand ..o 4

Shroud, Face And Neck, Wildland Firefighter ............ 19
Shut-Off, Valve Ball....c.ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 9
SIGN ottt e 32
Sleeping Bag, Cold Weather ..........cccccoecuvvinininininncnnne 25
Spectacles, Industrial .........cocceureverneenecnencnircercenne 20
Spill Containment Berm, Portable..........cc.cccoeveuruneunnee. 12
SWiIVel, Carg0 ... 31
T

Tee, Pipe to Hose , Fire Fighting.........cccccccovccuviininnnnce. 8
Tee, Pipe to Hose, Fire Fighting.........ccccccevueciviniiinccnnce. 8
Tip, APPLCALOL ...ttt 10
Tip, Hose, Fire Fighting..........cccooeevinivinicnivcininicinicnne. 9
TOrch, DIP vt 30
Towelette, Skin Cleansing..........ccocccveeeueiveucuriccrriccunnnenes 27
ToWel, Paper.....ccoccucueiriiecciiriccernceeeseceees 27
Vv

ValVe, FOOt ..ot s 9
Valve, Shut-Off, Garden Hose........ccocovvvrvevericreecrirnee. 10
w

Wash Kit Assembly........ccccooeueureeunecrrincinnccinecrecienenes 27
Waterbag, Drinking.........ccoceceevceurecrnencrnrnccenecenencrennenes 24
Waterbag, SUPPIession........ccocueueeeurencuerncecenecereceennenes 24
Wedge, Plastic Felling ........ccceceeeurecunencrninccenecrreceennenes 13
Wrench, SPanner .........cccerecurencurenceeinecenecereeseesesenene 9
Wye Connection, Fire Hose, Valved.........c.cccoouvvueuneunnce. 9
Wye, Garden HoOSe........cccvucurenieernecrnicieiccnecenecaeeenes 10

52 |

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/



NSN Index

Class 1670

1670-00-797-4495 .........ccueuenee.
1670-01-029-8554 ........ccocueueuee
1670-01-029-8555 .......cccovveueuenee

Class 4210

4210-00-085-2291 .....cecvvuvruenne
4210-00-126-5108 .......ccecerueune
4210-00-177-6135 ....ceevrreveenee
4210-00-181-8872 ....ceeuveuvruenne
4210-00-203-3512 ...coevuvevrnennne
4210-00-203-3845 ......coceeerueenne
4210-00-203-3855 ......ceveueruennne
4210-00-204-3358 ......cocvverinne
4210-00-204-3386 ....ocevrvereenennene
4210-00-294-2648 .......ccoovveeneene
4210-00-540-4512 .....coveuvruenne
4210-00-568-9904 ..........ccooeuene
4210-00-595-1838 ......cccevvruenne
4210-00-640-1892 .......cccecevuenne
4210-00-767-7123 ...cccovveerennne
4210-00-889-1774 ....oevveruenne
4210-00-889-1775 ...covvuvverenens
4210-00-975-2969 ......cccoovveennee
4210-00-984-3475 ......oovvvvrueenene
4210-01-079-9283 .......ccovvvvueenene
4210-01-079-9284 .........ccceeueune
4210-01-079-9285 ......cocveuvvuenne
4210-01-079-9286 ....ocevvveveeennee
4210-01-080-1457 ...coeevuvvvruenne
4210-01-080-1458 .......ccevvruenne
4210-01-080-1459 ......cccevvruenne
4210-01-080-1460 .......ccoevveuennee
4210-01-080-6531 ....cccvvveeeenennee
4210-01-080-6532 ......ccvvevveuennee
4210-01-081-0417 ...covevuvvuvrnennns
4210-01-081-0418 ......ccceevruenene
4210-01-081-0419 .....ccccvvuvvuenne
4210-01-081-8749 ......cccevvvuenne
4210-01-081-8751 ...coevuveueruennne
4210-01-082-0575 ...coeeuvevruenne
4210-01-165-6597 ...coveevrveveeenene
4210-01-165-6599 ......cccvveveeennee
4210-01-165-6600 ......cceoerveuennee
4210-01-165-6603 ......ccceoeveeuenee
4210-01-166-8122 .......cccevvuenene
4210-01-167-1061 ......ccvvveeeenenee

4210-01-167-1123 weooreeeeereeereecrrrree
4210-01-321-4206 weoorreeeereeereeerrrren.
..................................... 31 4210-01-387-1392
..................................... 31 4210-01-412-5683
..................................... 31 4210-01-412-5684

4210-01-412-5688 weoorrrreeereeereeerrrrren

4210-01-412-6335 weovrrereeereeereeerrrsren

4210-01-508-8818 weeorrrreereeerreerrrrene
4,8 4210-01-521-1691 ..ovvvoreccerrrecrreen
9 4210-01-526-2977 woveoeeerrerereeeereerrrns
_______________________________________ 9 4210-01-526-3000 ..ooooeerrreeerrrerreennns
8§ 4210-01-529-8489 ..oooooreereeeerrrerrenn,
_______________________________________ 4 4210-01-558-9951 weoorereerrrerreeererene

....................................... 9 Class 4235

....................................... 9
--------------------------------------- 9 4235-01-586-8307 eovvvooeeeeoeeoeerrrrn,
....................................... 9

....................................... 7  Class 4240
"""""""""""""""""""" '1‘21 4240-01-292-2816 oo
""""""""""""""""""" C 4240-01-292-2817
"""""""""""""""""""" g 4240-01-292-5055 oo
"""""""""""""""""""" o 4240-01-498-3184
"""""""""""""""""""" o 4240-01-498-3194
"""""""""""""""""""" o 4240-01-504-7863
"""""""""""""""""""" D 4240-01-527-5248 o
....................................... 9 Class 4320
....................................... 7

_______________________________________ 7 4320-00-595-0762 .ooocorsrerrersrren
_______________________________________ 7 4320-00-890-5879 ..oocooorverrerrrren
_______________________________________ 7 4320-01-495-3633 .ooocorsresrernree
....................................... ; Class 4730
....................................... 8  4730-00-595-1103 rooooooooooooooooooooooroo
....................................... 8  4730-01-057-0136 oooooooooooooooooooooooo
....................................... 8  4730-01-057-4210 oo
....................................... 8

....................................... g Class 4820
--------------------------------------- § 4820-00-126-5114 .corervrcrvrcrn
....................................... 7 Class 5110
....................................... 7

_______________________________________ 7 5110-00-242-5384 .o
_______________________________________ 6 5110-00-242-5385 ..ooovrirrrrn
_______________________________________ o 5110-00-242-5386 ..corrrrrsrrrnn
_______________________________________ o 5110-00-263-0341 w.coorrrirrrr
_______________________________________ g 5110-00-263-0342 ..coooririrrrn

.................................... 6 5110-00-782-7491 ...c.ccvvvvveviiinennnn
6 5110-00-965-0608 ........cccceeverveueruenenn

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil/


APS5483
Cross-Out


NSN Index

5110-01-046-5031 wvvvooeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeseee e 13
5110-01-137-7507 errvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee s 5
Class 5120

5120-00-293-3467 rvvooeoeeeeereeeeeeereeessreeesesesessesee s sess s 4
5120-00-596-1426 +.vvooeerveeeereeeseeeresessreeessseessseseesseseesseseees 9
5120-00-596-1427 rvvooeereeeeeeeeseeeresesssesessseeessesesssesees s 9
5120-00-965-0609 +...veoorrveeereeerereeeeessreessseeesssesesssesesssesees 4
5120-01-240-2120 +vveoereeeeeeeeeseeeeeeesseeeeseseeses e sesssesees s 4
5120-01-296-3592 +.ovvoeoveeeereeeseeeeeeesseesess e s s s s 5
Class 5210

5210-01-324-2776 eorvvooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseresessreeessseessseses s 4
Class 5330

5330-00-239-1873 ovooeoeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 6
5330-00-239-1875 wovvoooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseees e 6
5330-00-239-1877 ovvooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseseeseses s 6
5330-00-720-2621 rvvvoeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee e 6
Class 5340

5340-00-901-8105 vvoovveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e sese s 29
Class 5510

5510-01-045-9198 +..veooeveeeeeeseseeseeseseesseesessesesssesesssee 13
Class 6135

6135-00-826-4798 ovvvorveeeeereeersreeeeseeessseeesseeeessseese s 14
6135-00-835-7210 crvvvrrveeeereeerseeesseeessseeee e s 14
6135-00-985-7845 .vvvorveeeeeeeersreeeseeessseeeessseeessseese s 14
6135-00-985-7846 rvvoorvveeeereeessreessseeessesessseeess e 14
6135-01-616-2203 ovvoorveeeeeeeeeseeeeseeees e sseees s 15
Class 6230

6230-01-603-6874 covvooeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e se e 15
Class 6260

6260-00-294-1279 cvvoovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee e 30
6260-01-0744229 ovvooeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 15
6260-01-178-5559 .ovvoovoeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 15
6260-01-196-0136 vvvorveerreeerreesreeseeeesreessseeesseessseesseeeons 15
Class 6515

6515-00-137-6345 ovvoorveeeeeeeeereeeeseeessseeeesseeessseeses s 20
6515-01-376-T247 wrvvoeerveeeeeeeeserreesesseessssesesseeessssesess s 16
6515-01-585-1975 rrvoorveeeerreserseeesseeessseeessseesssseeess s 16

6515-01-585-1976 1rverrreeeereeerreeeereeeseeeessoeeseseeesseee s 16
Class 6545
6545-00-656-1092 vvvoorveeeereeeeessresssresssssesesssesesessses s 15
6545-00-656-1094 rvvoorveeeereeeeeseeeeessresessseeessseessesssee s 16
6545-01-010-7754 crrvvoerveeereeeeeseeeesseressssssesssessse s 16
Class 6605
6605-00-171-5121 ervvvoereeeereeeeerereeesereseesseeessseese s 30
6605-00-553-8795 .ovvooerveeereeeeerereeeseressssseessseess s 30
Class 6660
6660-01-024-2638 vvvoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeesreeeeseeeee s 29
Class 6680
6680-00-833-7010 rvvvereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 30
Class 6685
6685-00-826-1662 vvvorrveeereeeeerseeesseresessseeessseessssssee s 29
Class 6930
6930-01-499-0605 w..vvoorveeereeeerereeeseresessreeesssessssssessseens 17
6930-01-499-0608 ....voorvveereeeerereeerereseesreeessseessssesee s 18
6930-01-499-0614 ovvoorveeeeeeeeeereeeseeeeee e 18
6930-01-499-0618 w.rvvoorveeereeeerereeesereeeesseeesssesss s 19
6930-01-529-8805 +...voorvveerreeerereeeseresessseeessseesssssses s 18
6930-01-529-8807 w.rvvoorveeereeeersreeesereeeesseeesssesse s 18
Class 7210
7210-01-029-0370 rvvvoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee e sesee s 27
Class 7240
7240-01-044-5523 oovooooooeoeeeeeoeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeoeee e 12
7240-01-351-2133 coovooeoeoeoeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeoeee oo 14
7240-01-616-2202 covvvoeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 12
Class 7310
7310-00-128-6837 ovvvoereeeereeeeesseeeeseressssseessseessessses s 24
Class 7360
7360-00-139-0480 w.rvvoooveeeeeeeeseeeesereeeeseeeesssesse s 25
7360-00-139-1063 rvvoorveeeeeeeerereeesereeeesseeessseess s 27
7360-01-606-2663 rvvorveeerrreeereressssresssssessssessssseseessens 23
7360-01-606-2670 rrvvereeeereeeeerereeeseresessseeesssessessessessens 24
Class 8115

54 |

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil



NSN Index

8115-00-139-0652 1vvvvvoeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeoeeeseeee oo 27 8465-00-102-6381 coooooooveoooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeseeeeee oo 23
8115-00-139-0673 wvvvvvoeeeeeoeeeoeeeeoeeseeeeeeeeeeosssssseseeeeenes 28 8465-00-128-6928 oooooovvooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeee oo 29
8115-00-139-0689 .vvvvvoeeeeeeeeeeeoeoeeeeeee oo 28 8465-00-205-3493 rooooooovooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeee oo 23
8115-00-139-0690 ..vvvvooreeeeeeeoeeeeoeeeeeee oo 28 8465-00-521-3057 cooroooovvooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeoeeeeeeee oo 29
8115-00-139-0691 vvvvvoeeeeeeeeeeeeoeoeeeeeee oo 28 8465-01-109-3369 croroovovvvoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeseseeeee s 26
8115-00-139-0706 wvvvvvveereeeeeeeoeeeeoeeseeeeeee oo 28 8465-01-310-1259 cooroooovoooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeoeseseeeee oo 23
8115-00-139-0722 1vvvvvoeeeeeeeoeeeeeoeoeeeseeee oo 27 8465-01-310-5130 croroooovoooeeeeeeeeeeoeoeeoooeseseeeee s 23
8115-00-139-0749 ovvvvooeeeeeeeeeeeoeoeeeseeeeeeee oo 28 8465-01-369-2147 coovoooovoooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeooeseeeeeee oo 24
8115-00-145-0038 vvvvvvveereeeeoeoeoeoeoeeseeee oo 24 8465-01-369-2148 coovoooovvooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeoeeeeeeee oo 24
8115-00-183-9481 cvvvvvveeeeeeeeoeoeeeoeeeeeee oo 28 8465-01-369-2149 cooooooovooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeoeoeeeeeeeee oo 24
8115-00-292-0123 wvvvvvoeeeeeeeeeoeeoeoeeseeee oo 28 8465-01-369-3557 croroovovooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeesoeeeeseeeeeeesesese e 24
8115-00-417-9318 wvvvvvoeeeeoeeeoeeeoeoeeseeee oo 28 8465-01-463-A648 oooooooovvooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeooeeeeeeeee oo 19
8115-01-219-5749 ovvvvooeeeeeeeoeeeeoeeeeeseeee oo 28 8465-01-498-3190 crovoovovoooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeooeseeeeeee oo s 17
8115-01-290-9543 1vvvvvoeeeeeeeeeeeoeeoeeseeee oo 27 8465-01-498-3191 cooooooovooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeooeeseeeee oo 17
8115-01-307-295T cvvvvvoeeeeeeeeoeoeoeoeeseeee oo 28 8465-01-503-4476 coovorvoveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeee oo 14
8115-01-504-1463 wvvvvvoeeeeoeeeoeeeoeoeeeseeee oo 28 8465-01-503-4479 eoooooooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeee oo 23
8465-01-503-4482 1vvvvoooeoeeoooeooeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeessssnnes 23
Class 8340 8465-01-503-4484 oo 23
8340-00-102-6370 cocvrerreererscrsenssersenssnssessesscnses 26 B465-01-503-2488 oo 23
8340-00-75326574 oo 26 8465-01-592-1365 ....ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 5
8340-01-107-5694 .ocevrevrvrserrcrsnssessesnssessenscnses 26 BA63-01-602-3355 it 25
8340-01-185-5512 .ocevrerrersvrsensnssessenssnssessesscnses 26 BA63-01-647-6670 oottt 23
8465-01-656-2497 vvvvvooeoeeeoeeoooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeosesseeeeeeesssssnns 11
Class 8415 FVTL ) 1153 § 11
8465-01-656-8915 vvvvverreeeeoeooooeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeosesseseeeeesssssnnns 11
8415-00-286-7507 1rvvvvvvveeeeeeeeeeeessessssssssesseeeseeeseeseessssenes 13
8415-01-028-5575 wvveoeeeerseeeeseeeessesesesseeessseeseeseseesee 13 Class 8520
8415-01-294-7717 wvvvvvvoveeeeeeeeeeeesessssessssssesseeeseeeesessessssenes 13
8415-01-394-0008 .. 20 8520-01-609-2831 covroererserrnrersenssnsersersnrsesen 27
8415-01-394-0209 .rvvvvvvovoeeeeeeeeeesesesseseseseeeeeeeeeeeseseessenes 20 Class 8540
8415-01-394-0210 1rrvvvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeessessssseseeseeeeeee e seessssenes 20
8415-01-394-0215 1rrvvvvvvoeeeeeeeeeeeesssesssseseseeeeeeeeeeessessssenes 20 8540-01-169-9010 .oovvvvoeeeeeerressseseeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseessssssessens 27
8415-01-397-3937 1rvvvvvvvoeeeeeeoeeeeessesssssesseseeeeeeeeeseseessssenes 20
8415-01-483-6075 1o 19 Class 8970
O 19 8970-00-149-1094 ..roevvsevrerrersrrserssersersessensinen 25
8415-01-504-9044 rrvvvvvvoveeeeeeeeeeeseseseseeeeeeeeeeee e seesessenes 19
8415-01-504-9045 1rrrorrooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenes 19  Class 9905
8415-01-504-9047 1rvvvvvvvveeeeeeeeeeeesssessssesesseeeeeeeeeesesssssenes 19
15015049048 19 9905-00-196-1068 .o 31
15 0L 5049050 19 9905-01-458-2059 ..o 31
15 0L 5650618 50 9905-01-458-2060 oo 31
15015650620 50 9905-01-523-2324 oo 31
15015650623 50 9905-01-523-2578 oo 31
15 0L 5650604 50 9905-01-595-8872 oo 32
15 0L 5650605 50 9905-01-595-8873 oo 32
15 0L 6054334 13 9905-01-595-8875 ..o 32
9905-01-595-8876 vvvvverreeeereeoseoeeeseeeseeeeeseoseessesseeeesssssenes 32
9905-01-595-8877 vvvvvereeeeeeoeesooeesseeseeeeesesseessssseeeesssssnnes 32
Class 8465 9905-01-595-8879 vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeesseeesseeeseeeees 32
9905-01-595-888 1 vvvvvvrrreeeeeeooeeeeseeeseeeeeeeoseessssseeeesssssenns 32

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil | 55



NSN Index

9905-01-595-8884 .....ooviiiiiiiiiiiieieeercceeree 32
9905-01-595-8885 ..ottt 32
9905-01-595-8886 .....eeveririiiiiiiieieierercceecree 32
9905-01-595-8887 ...cuviuriiiiiiiiiieicteieerceeeeree 32

9905-01-595-8888
9905-01-595-8889
9905-01-595-8890

56 |

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil



Notes

Visit us on the Web at: https://www.fedmall.mil



DLA HQJ313I
8725 John J. Kingman Road
Fort Belvoir, VA 22060

DLA Wildland Fire Program Points of Contact

DLA CIC

Toll Free: 1-877-DLA-CALL (1-877-352-2255)

Commercial: 1-269-961-7766

Email: dlacontactcenter@dla.mil

**The DLA CIC can address order and shipping status questions**

DLA Troop Support Fire Program Coordinators
** All supply assistance requests may be directed to the collective Enterprise mailbox: TrpSptWFPP@dla.mil **

** Supply chain specific inquiries may be directed to the individual Points of Contact. After normal business hours
contact the DLA CIC. **

Donna M. Graham (Construction & Equipment) Eileen Freeborn (Medical)
Office Phone: 215-737-0668 Office Phone: 215-737-5774
IEmail: Donna.Graham@dla.mil Email: Eileen.Freeborn@dla.mil

Colleen Ford (Clothing & Textiles) Gary Waltrich (Industrial Hardware)
Office Phone: 215-737-5115, Office Phone: 215-737-5979
Email: Colleen.Ford@dla.mil Email: Gary.Waltrich@dla.mil

Timothy Curran(Subsistence) DLA Troop Support Collective Enterprise Cell
Office Phone: 215-737-2895 Phone: 215-737-9158

Email: Timothy.curranl@dla.mil

DLA Wildland Fire Program Liaison - Jeff Crosson

Office Phone: 571-767-0590

Email: Jeffrey.Crosson@dla.mil

DLA Wildland Fire Program State/Local Liaison - Tracy Shepherd

Office Phone: 571-767-1547
Email: tracy.shepherd@dla.mil






